
Plantation City Council
Meeting Agenda

Notice of City Council
Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~
7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

NOTICE IS HEREWITH GIVEN TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES THAT IF ANY PERSON
SHOULD DECIDE TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE AT THE FORTHCOMING
MEETING FOR WHICH THIS AGENDA CONSTITUTES NOTICE, SUCH PERSON WILL
NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS CONDUCTED AT SUCH MEETING AND
FOR SUCH PURPOSE MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE
PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE
UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED.
 
THE CITY OF PLANTATION WILL PROVIDE REASONABLE ACCOMODATIONS FOR
DISABLED INDIVIDUALS REQUESTING SPECIAL ASSISTANCE IN ORDER TO
ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT A
REQUEST FOR SUCH ASSISTANCE MUST BE MADE TO THE OFFICE OF THE CITY
CLERK (954) 797-2237 AT LEAST THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO THE
SCHEDULED MEETING.

1 Roll Call
2 Opening Remarks/Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance -

Councilmember Jacobs
Items Submitted By The Mayor

3 Resolution of Appreciation to Gary Gabrione for 30 years of dedicated
service to the City of Plantation.
Summary:

Consent Agenda
4 Request for approval to continue utilizing OpenGov, Inc for the remaining four

(4) year term in the amount of $98,000.00
Summary:

5 This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your
approval of the funds to lease Dell desktop computers for the 2017 PC
refresh.



Summary:

6 This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your
approval of the funds to renew yearly maintenance for the Infor Utilities
application.
Summary:

7 This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your
approval of the funds to renew yearly maintenance for the Infor Assets
application.
Summary:

8 Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the
Weekly Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21,
2017 for the City of Plantation’s Gateway Development District.
Summary:
Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City
of Plantation’s Gateway Development District.

9 Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the
Weekly Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21,
2017 for the City of Plantation.
Summary:
Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City
of Plantation. 

10 Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the
Weekly Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21,
2017 for the City of Plantation’s Community Redevelopment District.
Summary:
Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City
of Plantation’s Community Redevelopment District.

Administrative Items - NONE
Legislative Items - NONE

*QUASI-JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS*
 

THE CITY CLERK WILL SWEAR IN ALL WITNESSES BEFORE SPEAKING.
PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND WHETHER YOU HAVE BEEN
ADMINISTERED AN OATH. ANY SPEAKER MAY BE CROSS-EXAMINED. IF
YOU REFUSE TO BE CROSS-EXAMINED, YOUR TESTIMONY MAY NOT BE
CONSIDERED. CROSS-EXAMINATION SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN A
COURTEOUS MANNER. THE MATERIAL IN THE CITY CLERK'S AGENDA



PACKET WILL BE CONSIDERED AS PART OF THE RECORD. THE
APPLICANT WILL MAKE THE FIRST PRESENTATION, FOLLOWED BY
PRESENTATIONS FROM ANY INTERESTED PERSON. THE ELECTED
OFFICIALS MAY SET REASONABLE TIME LIMITS FOR SPEAKERS. THE
HEARING WILL THEN BE CLOSED AND THE MATTER DECIDED. THE
ELECTED OFFICALS MAY DIRECT THE CITY ATTORNEY TO PREPARE A
RESOLUTION REFLECTING THEIR DELIBERATIONS WHICH WILL BE
CONSIDERED AT A FUTURE MEETING.
 

*QUASI-JUDICIAL CONSENT AGENDA*
 

ITEMS INCLUDED UNDER THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE SELF
EXPLANATORY AND ARE NOT EXPECTED TO REQUIRE REVIEW OR
DISCUSSION. ITEMS WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. IF DISCUSSION
IS DESIRED, THAT ITEM MAY BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA
AND CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

Quasi-Judicial Consent Agenda
- NONE
Quasi-Judicial Items

11 Request to approve conditional use, site plan, elevations, and landscape plan
for Cornerstone Millcreek. Property located at 1240 S. Pine Island Road and
zoned B-7Q (Planned Commercial Development District). PP16-0002
Summary:

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A 330-UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING (CORNERSTONE MILLCREEK)  AS A
CONDITIONAL USE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN A B-7Q
ZONING DISTRICT ON PROPERTY LYING IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST, AND SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41 EAST; AND DESCRIBED
AS A PORTION OF TRACT 840, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
OF JACARANDA PARCEL 840, AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 136, PAGE 21, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA AND FURTHER
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND
GENERALLY LOCATED AT 1240 S. PINE ISLAND ROAD;
PROVIDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE THEREFOR.

Comments by Council
Members
Public Requests of the Council Concerning Municipal Affairs



Plantation City
Council Meeting
Agenda

Notice of City
Council Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

Subject:

Resolution of Appreciation to Gary Gabrione for 30 years of dedicated service to the
City of Plantation.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Resolution 6/6/2017 Resolution Letter



 

 

 

Resolution No. _____________ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO 

JAMES G. GABRIONE 

FOR 30 YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE 

TO THE CITY OF PLANTATION 

 

WHEREAS, James “Gary” Gabrione was born in Queens, New York, moved to Florida 

in 1952, has been married to his wife Patricia for 53 years whom he met in high school, they have 2 

children Patty and Mark, and 3 grandsons Garrett, Jimmy, and Matt; and 

 

  WHEREAS, Gary began his career with the City of Plantation in the Building 

Department as a Plumbing Inspector in June 1987, was promoted to Plumbing Plans Examiner in May, 

1994, and promoted to Chief Plumbing Inspector in October 2000; and 

 

WHEREAS, Gary was recognized by his supervisors as an outstanding employee who is 

an effective leader and who performs with a high degree of accuracy under difficult conditions; and 

 

WHEREAS, Gary is proud to have worked for the City of Plantation for 30 years; and 

 

  WHEREAS, after 30 years of service to the City of Plantation, Gary announced his 

retirement effective July 1, 2017.  He plans on spending his retirement enjoying his hobbies of cars and 

fishing, and doing anything he wants. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Diane Veltri Bendekovic, Mayor, and the City Council of 

Plantation, Florida, do hereby express our gratitude and appreciation to James Gabrione for his 

dedicated service to the City and the residents of Plantation and wish him good luck, good health, and a 

long and happy retirement. 
 

 

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF 

PLANTATION, FLORIDA, this 28
th

 day of June 

2017. 

 

 

       ____________________________________ 

                Diane Veltri Bendekovic, Mayor 
 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_________________________________ 

                         City Clerk 
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Subject:

Request for approval to continue utilizing OpenGov, Inc for the remaining four (4) year
term in the amount of $98,000.00

Item Description:

The OpenGov Intelligence software allows the City to easily create and share internal
operational reports, combining unlimited financial (e.g.,general ledger, charts of
accounts, current year and month spending, transactions, and balance sheets) and non
financial information data (performance metrics, operational data, census data, custom
financial projections, etc.) from numerous sources to help the City make better financial
decisions and operate more efficiently.   In addition, OpenGov Intelligence includes the
features of OpenGov Transparency, allowing multiple years of financial and non-
financial data to be accessible by citizens through an online portal.
 
The implementation is complete and the software has been deployed to the users.  The
Finance and Administration Departments are satisfied with the software system and are
requesting City Council approval for the continuation on the Agreement into the future
for the completion of term in accordance with the Agreement's provisions.
 
This information is submitted for you review and approval for the continuation of the
OpenGov, Inc Agreement (4 years) in accordance with the Agreement's provisions for
an amount of $98,000.00.

Funding:

001-1903-513-3402 - Outside Services



Amount:

$24,500 X 4 years = $98,000

Finance Director/Budget Manager Recommendation:

The Financial Services Department, in FY2017, budgeted $25,000 to cover the cost of
the OpenGov services.

Prepared By:

Charles Spencer
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Executed Agreement 6/15/2017 Backup Material













Plantation City
Council Meeting
Agenda

Notice of City
Council Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

Subject:

This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your approval
of the funds to lease Dell desktop computers for the 2017 PC refresh.

Item Description:

One hundred (100) Dell OptiPlex 7450 AIO Standard PCs and monitors.  Microsoft
Office licensing, Windows 7 licensing, four (4) year next-day maintenance on all
components.  Data wipe and shipping back to Dell, at the end of term, is also included.

Funding:

001-2300-517-7108 Debt Maturity-Capital Lease Prin #0008
001-2300-517-7208 Debt Maturity-Capital Lease Int #0008

Amount:

$126,110.56

Department Director Recommendation:

Therefore, it is recommended that City Council approve the budgeted funds and
authorize the Information Technology and Administration Departments to enter into an
agreement with Dell Leasing for the needed computers.

Prepared By:



Robert Castro
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Dell Quote 6/20/2017 Backup Material
Dell Lease Document 6/20/2017 Backup Material
Amortization Table 6/20/2017 Backup Material



 
Sales rep:  Charlene Vela | Quote number: 3000014523065.1
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A quote for your consideration!
Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to 
help with your purchase decision. Please review your quote details 
below, then contact your sales rep when you're ready to place your 
order.

Total:$121,550.00

Quote number:
3000014523065.1

Quote date:
Jun. 7, 2017

Quote expiration:
Jul. 7, 2017

Deal ID:
13040227

Company name:
CITY OF PLANTATION

Customer number:
10210721

Phone:
(954) 797-2623

Sales rep information:
Charlene Vela
Charlene_Vela@Dell.com
(800) 456-3355
Ext: 5139886

Bill to:
CITY OF PLANTATION
400 NW 73RD AVE
PLANTATION
FL 33317-1609
US
(954) 797-2623
 

Pricing Summary

Item Qty Unit price        Subtotal

    

OptiPlex 7450 AIO 100 $1,169.00 $116,900.00

IT Asset Lease Return, Offsite data wipe & 
transportation (10 or more units)

100 $46.50 $4,650.00

 
 

     Subtotal: $121,550.00
Shipping: $0.00

Environmental Fees: $0.00
Non-Taxable Amount: $121,550.00

Taxable Amount: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Total: $121,550.00

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales 
Representative for details.
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Dear Customer,
Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find 
errors or desire certain changes please contact me as soon as possible.
Regards,
 Charlene Vela
Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, 
or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order
 

 

Shipping Group 1 

Shipping Contact:
VIKTORIIA NEDVYGA

Shipping phone:
(954) 797-2623

Shipping via:
Standard Ground

Shipping Address:
400 NW 73RD AVE
PLANTATION
FL 33317-1609
US

 

SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal

100 $1,169.00 $116,900.00OptiPlex 7450 AIO

Estimated Delivery Date: Jun. 16 - Jun. 22, 2017
 
Contract Code: WN08AGW

Customer Agreement No: 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS

338-BHUF Intel Core i5-6500 (QC/6MB/4T/3.2GHz/65W); 
supports Windows 7/8.1/10/Linux

100 - -

619-AIKN Windows 7 Pro English, French, Spanish 64bit 
(Includes Windows 10 Pro License)

100 - -

634-BEZQ Microsoft Office Home and Business 2016 100 - -
370-ADJW 8GB (1x8GB) 2400MHz DDR4 100 - -
400-AANE 500GB Solid State Hybrid Hard Drive, 5,400 rpm 100 - -
490-BBFG Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex 100 - -
429-AAWG No Optical Drive 100 - -
632-BBBJ CMS Software not included 100 - -
620-ABBW Windows 10 Pro OS Recovery 64bit - USB 100 - -
575-BBHQ Basic Stand for OptiPlex 7440/7450 100 - -
580-ADJM Dell KM636 Wireless Keyboard & Mouse English, 

Black
100 - -

570-AADI Mouse included with Keyboard 100 - -
525-0064 Dell Data Protection | Endpoint Security Suite 

Enterprise, 4 yr
100 - -

http://www.dell.com/account
http://www.dell.com/qto
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998-9524 4 Year, ProSupport for Dell Data Protection Endpoint
Security Suite Enterprise

100 - -

954-3465 No DDPE Encryption Software 100 - -
817-BBBB No FGA 100 - -
210-AKMX BASE,AIO,OPTI,7450,CTO,WW 100 - -
555-BBNG Thank You for Choosing Dell 100 - -
329-BDHU 7450 AIO 23.8, FHD NonTouch with No Camera, 

Integrated Graphics, Bronze PSU
100 - -

332-1286 US Order 100 - -
340-ABJI No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media 100 - -
340-ABKW No Quick Reference Guide 100 - -
409-BBCF No Intel Rapid Start or Smart Connect 100 - -
422-0008 Dell Data Protection System Tools Digital 

Delivery/DT
100 - -

422-0052 SW,MY-DELL,CRRS 100 - -
640-BBDF Adobe Reader 11 100 - -
640-BBLW Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client 100 - -
658-BBMR Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell 

Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and Apps)
100 - -

658-BBRB Waves Maxx Audio 100 - -
658-BCUV Dell Developed Recovery Environment 100 - -
555-BBFO No Wireless 100 - -
450-AAOJ System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US) 100 - -
329-BBJL TPM Enabled 100 - -
387-BBLW E-Star 6.1 & TCO 5.0 Driver, Service Install Module 100 - -
389-BCGW No UPC Label 100 - -
389-BRFY MOD,LBL,REG,JSD2,GS,7450 100 - -
340-AGIK Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide 

(English/French Multi-language)
100 - -

340-BJWH MOD,SHP MTL,TAR,AIO23.8,DAO 100 - -
389-BBUU Shipping Label for DAO 100 - -
401-AADF No Additional Hard Drive 100 - -
389-BHIB Intel(R) Core(TM) i5 Label 100 - -
631-ABEV Intel vPro Technology Enabled 100 - -
817-BBBN NO RAID 100 - -
800-BBIO Desktop BTO Standard shipment 100 - -
391-BBDM Non-Touch LCD, Dell OptiPlex AIO 100 - -
461-AABV No Accessories 100 - -
997-6870 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 100 - -
997-6873 Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis 4 

Years
100 - -

 
 

SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal

100 $46.50 $4,650.00IT Asset Lease Return, Offsite data wipe & 
transportation (10 or more units)

Estimated Delivery Date: Jun. 12 - Jun. 14, 2017
 
Contract Code: WN08AGW

Customer Agreement No: 43211500-WSCA-15-ACS
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980-5088 ARR, LEASE, OFFSITE DATA WIPE, TRANSPORTATION,
MORE THAN 10 UNITS

100 - -

 

 
     Subtotal: $121,550.00

Shipping: $0.00
Environmental Fees: $0.00

Estimated Tax: $0.00

Total: $121,550.00 
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Important Notes
  

Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to 
and governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in 
hardcopy from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale  (www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale), which 
include a binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy 
(www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and Warranty (for Consumer warranties; for Commercial warranties). 

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract 
will apply (Consumer; Commercial). If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms,
your use of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such 
terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A 
(www.dell.com/AEULA) and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License 
Agreement - Type S (www.dell.com/SEULA). 

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety.  Any terms 
and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or 
in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a 
writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information 
All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the 
latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising
from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, 
including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department  at   800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-
exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketing L.P.  
Note:  All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.  

If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com.  

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice.  
Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.  

^Dell Business Credit (DBC):

OFFER VARIES BY CREDITWORTHINESS AS DETERMINED BY LENDER. Offered by WebBank to Small and Medium Business
customers with approved credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments 
are the greater of $15 or 3% of account balance. Dell Business Credit is not offered to government or public entities, 
or business entities located and organized outside of the United States.

*Dell Financial Services Lease: 

1. This proposal is property of Dell Financial Services and contains confidential information. This proposal shall not 
be duplicated or disclosed in whole or part. Minimum transaction size $500.
2. All terms are subject to credit approval, execution and return of mutually acceptable lease documentation.
3. Lease rates are based upon the final amount, configuration and specification of the supplied equipment. Interim 
rent may apply and be due in the first payment cycle.
4. The Lease Quote is exclusive of shipping costs, maintenance fees, filing fees, licensing fees, property or use taxes,
insurance premiums and similar items, which shall be for Lessee's account.
5. This proposal is valid through the expiration date shown above, or, if none is specified, for 30 calendar days from 
date of presentation.

 

http://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale-consumer-warranties
http://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale-commercial-and-public-sector-warranties
http://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale-consumer-service-contracts
http://www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global


Prepared For:
Robert Castro
CIO
(954) 448-1611 
rcastro@plantation.org 

June 8, 2017
Term 

Thank you for giving Dell Financial Services L.L.C. (“DFS”) the opportunity to provide a technology financing solution.  Option
Enclosed is a financing proposal for your new technology needs.  We look forward to discussing this opportunity in Payments:
further detail with you.  If you have any questions, please contact me at the phone number or email address below. Consolidation:

Payments Due:
Interim Rent:

 Dell Quantity 4 Final DellFlex
Quote Number Payments Payment

3000014523065.1 OptiPlex 7450 AIO $1,215.50 100 $121,550.00 0.25938 $31,527.64 4% $4,862.00

Proposal Expiration Date:
July 8, 2017

Additional Information:

Caren Wright
FSR
Dell | Financial Services 
office + 1-512 -728-6628
caren_wright@dell.com

INSURANCE:  The risk of loss on the equipment is borne solely by the Lessee.  Lessee shall be required to purchase and maintain during the Term (i) comprehensive public liability insurance 

End of Term Options:
DellFlex Tax Exempt Lease Purchase:
*TECHNOLOGY REFRESH OPTION*                                                                                                                                                                 
The DellFlex technology refresh structure is similar to our tax exempt lease purchase but provides the Lessee with an opportunity to "refresh" the equipment on the first day of the last month of the 
primary term (the 25th, 37th or 49th month, or the "Tech Refresh Date").  If Lessee wishes to exercise this option, Lessee must notify Lessor in writing at least 120 days prior to the end of the 
Primary Term, return all (but not less than all) of the equipment on the lease, and enter into a new lease for new, upgraded equipment with a minimum 24 month term (ask your DFS sales 
representative for details).  When Lessee completes the DellFlex requirements and any other payment or performance requirements under their lease terms, the original lease will end.  If the terms 
and conditions of the DellFlex option are not fulfilled in their entirety before the Tech Refresh Date, the DellFlex refresh option is null and void and Lessee shall pay the final Rent payment due on the 
Tech Refresh Date, after which the Lessee obtains free and clear title to the equipment. 

%

DellFlex Tax Exempt Lease Purchase

Summary Product Description Product Price Extended Price Rate Factor

Annual
Monthly
Advance

None

Leasing and financing provided by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS”) to qualified customers. Offers may not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where 
available, offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability, credit approval, execution of documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS, and may be subject to 
minimum transaction size. Offers not available for personal, family or household use. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Proposal is property of DFS, contains confidential information 
and shall not be duplicated or disclosed in whole or part. Proposal is not a firm offer of financing. Pricing and rates based upon the final amount, configuration and specification of the supplied 
equipment, software, services or fees. Prorata payment may be due in the first payment cycle. Proposal excludes additional costs to customer such as shipping, maintenance, filing fees, applicable 
taxes, insurance and similar items. Proposal valid through the expiration date shown above, or if none is specified, for 30 calendar days from date of presentation.

equipment, and if DFS pays that tax under your lease structure, Lessee must reimburse DFS for that tax expense in connection with the Lessee's lease. 

PURCHASE ORDER:  The Purchase Order must be made out to Dell Financial Services L.L.C., One Dell Way, RR8-23, Round Rock, TX 78682. The Purchase Order will need to include the 
quote number, quantity and description of  the equipment.  Please indicate that the PO is for a lease order and shows the type of lease, the term length, and payment frequency. 
The date of the lease quote referenced should be included.  Please be sure to include any applicable shipping costs as a line item and include your address as the SHIP TO destination.

CITY OF PLANTATION FL

LEASE QUOTE:  The Lease Quote is exclusive of shipping costs, maintenance fees, filing fees, licensing fees, property or use taxes, insurance premiums and similar items which shall be for 
Lessee's account.  Lessee will pay payments and all other amounts without set-off, abatement or reduction for any reason whatsoever.  Additionally, Lessee shall declare and pay all sales, 
use and personal property taxes to the appropriate taxing authorities. If you are sales tax exempt, please provide a copy of your Exemption Certificate with the Lease Contract.  If Lessee 
provides the appropriate tax exemption certificates to DFS, sales and use taxes will not be collected by DFS.  However, if your taxing authority assesses a personal property tax on leased 

49

naming Lessor as additional insured; and (ii) "all-risk" physical damage insurance in a minimum amount of the Purchase Price, naming DFS as first loss payee.

APPROPRIATION COVENANT:  The Lease will contain an appropriation of funds clause. The Lessee will covenant that it shall do all things legally within its power to obtain and maintain
funds from which the payments may be paid. 

PROPOSAL VALIDITY / APPROVALS:  This is a proposal based upon market conditions and is valid for 30 days, is subject to final credit approval, review of the economics of the transaction, 
and execution of mutually acceptable documentation. 

DOCUMENTATION:  In addition to a duly executed Agreement, other documents as reasonably requested by DFS may be required, such as but not limited to opinions of counsel, IRS tax
exemption forms (if applicable), and audited financials.

Page 1 of 1



 

 Dell - Internal Use - Confidential  

 

 

CITY OF PLANTATION, FL 

Amortization Table 

           

              

Payment 

# 
Opening Balance RENT INTEREST PRINCIPAL Balance PURCHASE PRICE 

1 121,550.00 31,527.64 - 31,527.64 90,022.36 93,668.86 

2 90,022.36 31,527.64 4,417.01 27,110.63 62,911.73 66,558.23 

3 62,911.73 31,527.64 3,086.81 28,440.83 34,470.90 38,117.40 

4 34,470.90 31,527.64 1,691.34 29,836.30 4,634.60 8,281.10 

5 4,634.60 4,862.00 227.40 4,634.60 0.00 - 
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Subject:

This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your approval
of the funds to renew yearly maintenance for the Infor Utilities application.

Item Description:

Yearly maintenance and support for all Infor "Utilities" application modules: 
CIS Billing, Dynamic Portal for Util. Billing, Asset Management for Utilities, Asset
Management for Facilities, Work Management, Customer Service, Cashiering.

Funding:

Water:            440-0100-533-4606
Waste Water: 440-0200-535-4606

Amount:

$51,174.97

Department Director Recommendation:

Therefore, it is recommended that City Council approve the funds and authorize the
Utilities, Information Technology, and Administration Departments to enter into an
agreement with Infor to continue yearly maintenance.

Prepared By:



Robert Castro
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Infor Invoice (Utilities) 6/21/2017 Backup Material



372607 USD Maintenance Renewal

Deliver To: City of Plantation
400 NW 73rd Avenue
Plantation, FL 33317
USA
Attn: License SIte

CurrencyCustomer PO No.Tax Reg. No.Customer No.

Bill to: City of Plantation Florida
400 NW 73rd Avenue
Plantation, FL 33317
USA
Attn: Robert Castro, Director of IT

Description UsersLocation Start Date End DateQTYType

06/09/2017 08/02/2017

Invoice Date

Invoice

Due DateInvoice

P - 4326-US06A

Page No. 1 of 2

Hansen 8 - CIS Billing 350001Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen Dynamic Portal for Util. Billing 11Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Asset Management for Utilities 201Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Asset Management for Facilities 31Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Work Management 231Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Customer Service 81Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Cashiering 31Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

TAX(Type RE - FL)   0.00

Carry Forward 0.00



51,174.97 0.00 51,174.97

51,174.97

See Due Date.

For questions, please contact at 678-319-8000 or email Infor.Collections@Infor.com

Total:Tax

Special Instructions:

Remit to:

Payment Terms:

Net

Invoice Total:

Infor Public Sector. Inc.
4213 Solutions Center
Lockbox 774213
Chicago, IL 60677-4002
USA
Cash.Applications@infor.com
EFT: Wells Fargo Bank
ABA #: 121000248
Account #: 4121484505

USD

 13560 Morris Rd - Ste 4100    Alpharetta, GA 30004 USA
 678-319-8000    Federal Tax ID. # 94-2913642

Failure to pay renewal fees when due will affect your continued support coverage and will incur additional fees
Please refer to http://www.infor.com/support/reinstatement-policy/ for further details

06/09/2017 08/02/2017

Invoice Date

Invoice

Due DateInvoice

P - 4326-US06A

Page No. 2 of 2

Please pay invoice by due date to avoid interruptions in support.

For renewal questions, please contact Shawnna Wagner, Subscription Services Manager
Phone: +19164745041
Email: Shawnna.Wagner@infor.com










Description UsersLocation Start Date End DateQTYType



Plantation City
Council Meeting
Agenda

Notice of City
Council Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

Subject:

This information is provided for your review and consideration regarding your approval
of the funds to renew yearly maintenance for the Infor Assets application.

Item Description:

Yearly maintenance and support for all Infor "Assets" application modules:  Work
Management, Fleet, Plant, Street, Water, Storm, Customer Service, Inventory Control,
Map Drawer, and Sewer modules.

Funding:

513-4607  R/M Maintenance Contract-Computers

Amount:

$49,309.58

Department Director Recommendation:

Therefore, it is recommended that City Council approve the funds and authorize the
Information Technology and Administration Departments to enter into an agreement
with Infor to continue yearly maintenance.

Prepared By:

Robert Castro



ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Infor Invoice (Assets) 6/21/2017 Backup Material



372607 USD Maintenance Renewal

Deliver To: City of Plantation
400 NW 73rd Avenue
Plantation, FL 33317
USA
Attn: License SIte

CurrencyCustomer PO No.Tax Reg. No.Customer No.

Bill to: City of Plantation Florida
400 NW 73rd Avenue
Plantation, FL 33317
USA
Attn: Robert Castro, Director of IT

Description UsersLocation Start Date End DateQTYType

06/09/2017 08/02/2017

Invoice Date

Invoice

Due DateInvoice

P - 4327-US06A

Page No. 1 of 2

Hansen 8 - Work Management 51Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Fleet 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Plant 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Street 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Water 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Storm 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Customer Service 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Work Management 661Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Inventory Control 321Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Map Drawer 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

Hansen 8 - Sewer 301Plantation 09/02/2017 09/01/2018PROD

Carry Forward 0.00

TAX(Type RE - FL)   0.00

Carry Forward 0.00



49,309.58 0.00 49,309.58

49,309.58

See Due Date.

For questions, please contact at 678-319-8000 or email Infor.Collections@Infor.com

Total:Tax

Special Instructions:

Remit to:

Payment Terms:

Net

Invoice Total:

Infor Public Sector. Inc.
4213 Solutions Center
Lockbox 774213
Chicago, IL 60677-4002
USA
Cash.Applications@infor.com
EFT: Wells Fargo Bank
ABA #: 121000248
Account #: 4121484505

USD

 13560 Morris Rd - Ste 4100    Alpharetta, GA 30004 USA
 678-319-8000    Federal Tax ID. # 94-2913642

Failure to pay renewal fees when due will affect your continued support coverage and will incur additional fees
Please refer to http://www.infor.com/support/reinstatement-policy/ for further details

06/09/2017 08/02/2017

Invoice Date

Invoice

Due DateInvoice

P - 4327-US06A

Page No. 2 of 2

Please pay invoice by due date to avoid interruptions in support.

For renewal questions, please contact Shawnna Wagner, Subscription Services Manager
Phone: +19164745041
Email: Shawnna.Wagner@infor.com










Description UsersLocation Start Date End DateQTYType



Plantation City
Council Meeting
Agenda

Notice of City
Council Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

Subject:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City of
Plantation’s Gateway Development District.

Summary:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City of
Plantation’s Gateway Development District.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Bill List - Gateway - cover & week 1 6/22/2017 Cover Memo
Bill List - Gateway - week 2 6/22/2017 Cover Memo



RESOLUTION NO. _________

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS REFLECTED IN THE WEEKLY EXPENDITURE REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD June 08, 2017 THROUGH June 21, 2017

THE PLANTATION GATEWAY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLANTATION GATEWAY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, that:

The expenditures reflected on the attached weekly Expenditure Reports from the Plantation Gateway Development District’s funds are herewith approved 

and ratified.  The planned and actual appropriations and expenditures shown in said reports are hereby authorized, ratified, and approved and shall be 

funded from existing revenue sources.  For those planned and actual appropriations and expenditures that exceed the total prior approved budget amount at 

the fund level, as amended, the appropriate fund’s budget is hereby increased by that amount necessary to accommodate the planned and actual expenditure 

and appropriations for the fund as listed in the attached reports.  A copy of the said weekly reports will be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Plantation 

with a copy of the Resolution attached thereto.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL SITTING AS THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLANTATION GATEWAY 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT THIS Wednesday, June 28, 2017.

Chairperson

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approval:

Finance

Administration

Date

Date



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Gateway Development District

 COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES148939 243.26 06/14/2017

243.26

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

2



Check & Credit Register Detail

Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Plantation Gateway Development District

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES

148939 Computer06/14/2017

243.26 R/M-Grounds112-0000

243.26

243.26Sum of Computer Checks

Total 243.26

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

3



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Gateway Development District

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

112 Plantation Gateway Dev Dist 243.26 243.26

243.26 243.26

4



Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Gateway Development District

 PLANTATION UTILITIES149137 2,200.76 06/21/2017

 TADALA'S NURSERY INC149176 325.00 06/21/2017

2,525.76

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

2



Check & Credit Register Detail

Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Plantation Gateway Development District

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

PLANTATION UTILITIES

149137 Computer06/21/2017

2,200.76 Water/wastewater112-0000

2,200.76

TADALA'S NURSERY INC

149176 Computer06/21/2017

325.00 R/M-Grounds112-0000

325.00

2,525.76Sum of Computer Checks

Total 2,525.76

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

3



Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Gateway Development District

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

112 Plantation Gateway Dev Dist 2,525.76 2,525.76

2,525.76 2,525.76

4



Plantation City
Council Meeting
Agenda

Notice of City
Council Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

Subject:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City of
Plantation.

Summary:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City of
Plantation. 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Bill List - General - cover & week 1 6/22/2017 Cover Memo
Bill List - General - week 2 6/22/2017 Cover Memo



RESOLUTION NO. _________

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS REFLECTED IN THE WEEKLY EXPENDITURE REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD June 08, 2017 THROUGH June 21, 2017

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, that:

The expenditures reflected on the attached weekly Expenditure Reports from all City funds are herewith approved and ratified.  The planned and actual 

appropriations and expenditures shown in said reports are hereby authorized, ratified, and approved and shall be funded from existing revenue sources.  

For those planned and actual appropriations and expenditures that exceed the total prior approved budget amount at the fund level, as amended, the 

appropriate fund’s budget is hereby increased by that amount necessary to accommodate the planned and actual expenditures and appropriations for the 

fund as listed in the attached reports.  A copy of the said weekly reports will be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Plantation with a copy of the 

Resolution attached thereto.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, THIS Wednesday, June 28, 2017.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Approval:

Finance

Administration

Date

Date

1



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

84 LUMBER COMPANY148795 2,936.90 06/14/2017

ACTION GATOR TIRE148738 2,090.48 06/14/2017

ACUSHNET CO TITLEIST & FOOTJOY148739 775.42 06/14/2017

ADAM ATTAH148754 55.00 06/14/2017

AERO HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO148740 156.31 06/14/2017

AIRGAS USA LLC148741 204.39 06/14/2017

AKERMAN LLP148742 561.00 06/14/2017

Garnishment148732 58.61 06/08/2017

ALI HIJAZI148821 720.40 06/14/2017

ALLIANCE MONUMENT CO INC148744 60.00 06/14/2017

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION148743 6,455.80 06/14/2017

ALLSTATE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC148745 845.00 06/14/2017

ALSCO INC148746 304.17 06/14/2017

AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SVC CO INC148748 37.17 06/14/2017

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP148747 210.09 06/14/2017

Garnishment148724 296.77 06/08/2017

Garnishment148728 369.23 06/08/2017

ANIMAL RANGERS INC148749 950.00 06/14/2017

ANNA OTINIANO148862 22.00 06/14/2017

AQUAGENIX148750 309.00 06/14/2017

AT& T SOUTHEAST-GEORGIA148753 89.61 06/14/2017

AT&T148752 160.50 06/14/2017

AT&T MOBIITY148755 42.00 06/14/2017

AT&T MOBILITY148756 185.38 06/14/2017

AT&T SOUTHEAST, AT&T GEORGIA148757 40.00 06/14/2017

AT&T SOUTHEAST, AT&T GEORGIA148935 55.00 06/14/2017

ATLANTIC MICA & SUPPLIES INC148751 1,051.50 06/14/2017

BAKER & TAYLOR LLC148758 146.93 06/14/2017

BANK OF AMERICA148942 150.00 06/14/2017

BANK OF AMERICA148943 308.70 06/14/2017

BANK OF AMERICA148944 934.23 06/14/2017

BARTER'S DOOR & GLASS SERVICE, INC148759 240.00 06/14/2017

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC148760 1,024.70 06/14/2017

BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC148761 9,622.00 06/14/2017

BEST OFFICE COFFEE SERVICE INC148762 1,313.25 06/14/2017

BLACK OLIVE EAST NURSERY & LANDSCAPING LLC148764 68.44 06/14/2017

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC148765 59.99 06/14/2017

2



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS148767 30.00 06/14/2017

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC148766 600.75 06/14/2017

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS148769 160.00 06/14/2017

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS148936 180.00 06/14/2017

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS148937 180.00 06/14/2017

BROWARD CO POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION148720 232.10 06/08/2017

BROWARD CO WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICES148774 1,668.07 06/14/2017

BROWARD COLLEGE148772 890.00 06/14/2017

BROWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT148770 9,990.00 06/14/2017

BROWARD COUNTY REVENUE COLLECTOR148773 352.65 06/14/2017

BROWARD COUNTY REVENUE COLLECTOR148938 117.55 06/14/2017

BROWARD COUNTY UMPIRES ASSOC INC148768 3,450.00 06/14/2017

BROWARD NELSON FOUNTAIN SERVICE148771 156.79 06/14/2017

CAN-AM GOLF GROUP LLC148775 287.00 06/14/2017

CARBON'S GOLDEN MALTED148852 180.00 06/14/2017

CENGAGE LEARNING INC148776 51.19 06/14/2017

CHENEY BROTHERS INC148777 1,708.69 06/14/2017

CINDY JONES148726 1,065.72 06/08/2017

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017148778 1,742.10 06/14/2017

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES148779 1,359.33 06/14/2017

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA LLC148780 368.53 06/14/2017

COMCAST148781 109.85 06/14/2017

COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS148782 1,862.00 06/14/2017

COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP148783 276.00 06/14/2017

COMPBENEFITS COMPANY148784 7,807.98 06/14/2017

CONTINUANT INC148785 1,669.81 06/14/2017

CROSS MATCH TECHNOLOGIES INC148786 2,500.00 06/14/2017

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH148787 82.93 06/14/2017

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION148788 75.00 06/14/2017

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION148940 725.00 06/14/2017

DIAMOND R FERTILIZER CO INC148789 3,261.00 06/14/2017

Garnishment148734 154.62 06/08/2017

DILDRA OGBURN148858 300.00 06/14/2017

DOCUMENT ACCESS SYSTEMS148790 2,187.50 06/14/2017

DOLORES M CAMPBELL148722 1,243.76 06/08/2017

DVM INSURANCE AGENCY148791 667.58 06/14/2017

DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES INC148792 450.00 06/14/2017

ECONOMY AUTO UPHOLSTERY148793 2,050.00 06/14/2017

3



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

EDWARD DON & COMPANY148794 220.03 06/14/2017

ELECHS INC148796 350.00 06/14/2017

EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP148798 880.20 06/14/2017

EXPERT DIESEL148799 374.76 06/14/2017

FASTENAL COMPANY148800 218.23 06/14/2017

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION148801 49.62 06/14/2017

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC148802 1,229.79 06/14/2017

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC148804 312.86 06/14/2017

FLORIDA HARDWARE LLC148805 820.80 06/14/2017

FORT BEND SERVICES INC148806 12,639.20 06/14/2017

GHOLAM OMIDIPOUR148860 1,040.00 06/14/2017

GLOBAL TRADING INC148808 4,057.80 06/14/2017

GORDON FOOD SERVICE148807 568.34 06/14/2017

GPSI LEASING II - ACCORD LL148809 2,850.00 06/14/2017

GRANT'S FARM NURSERY148810 276.00 06/14/2017

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO148811 3,958.12 06/14/2017

GREATER PLANTATION CHAMBER OF COMMERCE148812 3,000.00 06/14/2017

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC148813 389.45 06/14/2017

GURKHA CIGAR GROUP INC148814 166.14 06/14/2017

HACH COMPANY148815 1,574.38 06/14/2017

HARCROS CHEMICALS  INC148816 11,757.00 06/14/2017

HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC148817 17,750.00 06/14/2017

HAZEN & SAWYER PC148818 22,000.50 06/14/2017

HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC148819 48.15 06/14/2017

HECTOR TURF148909 911.39 06/14/2017

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY148820 259.20 06/14/2017

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES148822 1,001.00 06/14/2017

HORACE MCHUGH148839 365.14 06/14/2017

HOWARD FERTILIZER & CHEMICAL CO INC148823 273.20 06/14/2017

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING148824 785.42 06/14/2017

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES148825 459.64 06/14/2017

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC148826 7,250.00 06/14/2017

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS INC148828 219.00 06/14/2017

INTERNATIONAL DATA DEPOSITORY148827 115.00 06/14/2017

Garnishment148725 304.99 06/08/2017

JAROSLAW PARKOLAP148865 2,500.00 06/14/2017

JOHNSON, ANSELMO, MURDOCH, BURKE,148829 20,490.91 06/14/2017

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY148830 23.88 06/14/2017

4



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.148831 1,056.46 06/14/2017

KEEFE MCCULLOUGH & CO LLP148727 41,600.00 06/08/2017

KERCHER ENGINEERING INC148832 64,120.00 06/14/2017

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS148833 4,041.13 06/14/2017

L & L DISTRIBUTORS INC148835 327.81 06/14/2017

Garnishment148729 239.78 06/08/2017

LINDA FATOUT - PETTY CASH148834 36.97 06/14/2017

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC148844 2,195.48 06/14/2017

MARATHON HEALTH LLC148836 57,918.00 06/14/2017

MARTIN GRADY148723 572.39 06/08/2017

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM148838 227.43 06/14/2017

MCKINSEY STEEL & SUPPLY OF FL INC148840 495.00 06/14/2017

MELROSE SUPPLY & SALES CORP148841 477.54 06/14/2017

METRO DADE K9 GUARD DOGS INC148842 14,000.00 06/14/2017

METROPOLITAN TRUCKING148843 1,485.00 06/14/2017

MICROMARKETING LLC148845 57.72 06/14/2017

MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC148846 221.68 06/14/2017

MILL CREEK RESIDENTIAL TRUST LLC148848 2,277.25 06/14/2017

MILLER LEGG AND ASSOCIATES INC148847 280.00 06/14/2017

MIRIAM BARAHONA ELMORE148797 130.46 06/14/2017

Garnishment148731 320.76 06/08/2017

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC148849 915.91 06/14/2017

NANCY ROMANELLO148884 130.46 06/14/2017

NAST ROOFING COMPANY148850 2,900.00 06/14/2017

NATALIE'S TOUCH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC148851 3,743.95 06/14/2017

NATIONWIDE BATTERY148856 115.99 06/14/2017

NEXAIR LLC148853 61.38 06/14/2017

NORTRAX INC148854 4,621.41 06/14/2017

NU-TURF LAWN & GARDEN148855 125.00 06/14/2017

OFFICE DEPOT INC148857 306.08 06/14/2017

OHLIN SALES INC DBA OSI BATTERIES148859 96.20 06/14/2017

ON-HOLD CONCEPTS INC148861 85.00 06/14/2017

P.E. X-GAMES LLC148869 2,280.00 06/14/2017

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC148863 148.50 06/14/2017

PALADIN ELECTRONIC SERVICES INC148864 3,057.75 06/14/2017

PARRISH GARDENS LLC148866 246.00 06/14/2017

PATCTECH148867 2,399.00 06/14/2017

PATS PUMP & BLOWER LLC148868 725.92 06/14/2017

5



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC148870 2,100.00 06/14/2017

PLANTATION FORD148871 983.75 06/14/2017

PLANTATION FORD148941 34,228.42 06/14/2017

PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL148872 500.00 06/14/2017

Garnishment148733 228.55 06/08/2017

PRECISION SMALL ENGINE CO INC148874 449.75 06/14/2017

PROTANO'S BAKERY148875 86.75 06/14/2017

PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY148876 795.60 06/14/2017

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC148877 182.09 06/14/2017

PUMP STATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES LLC148878 46,493.36 06/14/2017

QUINCY COMPRESSOR LLC148879 63.71 06/14/2017

Garnishment148719 480.00 06/08/2017

RAPID SECURITY SOLUTIONS, LLC148880 370.00 06/14/2017

RC FINE FOODS INC148881 95.20 06/14/2017

REV RTC INC dba HALL-MARK RTC148882 1,716.18 06/14/2017

RITZ SAFETY LLC148883 43.23 06/14/2017

ROTH SOUTHEAST LIGHTING LLC148885 30.00 06/14/2017

ROYAL PERFORMANCE GROUP148886 7,367.50 06/14/2017

S & P GLOBAL RATINGS148897 30,000.00 06/14/2017

SAFETY PRODUCTS INC148887 339.93 06/14/2017

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC148888 142.50 06/14/2017

SAFEWASTE OF FLORIDA LLC148889 103.00 06/14/2017

SAWGRASS FORD INC148890 1,034.14 06/14/2017

Garnishment148721 369.23 06/08/2017

SHELL FLEET CARD SERVICES148891 225.93 06/14/2017

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY148892 535.78 06/14/2017

SOIL TECH DISTRIBUTORS INC148893 722.40 06/14/2017

SONETICS CORPORATION AKA FIRECOM148894 3,104.03 06/14/2017

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO148896 36.23 06/14/2017

SOUTHLAND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC148895 616.85 06/14/2017

SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC148898 21.00 06/14/2017

Stanley Steemer International Inc148899 2,800.00 06/14/2017

STAPLES ADVANTAGE148900 770.21 06/14/2017

SUMMIT SECURITY ALARM148901 255.00 06/14/2017

SUNRISE COLLISION INC148902 1,918.60 06/14/2017

SUNTRUST BANK148903 256.79 06/14/2017

SUPPLYWORKS148904 2,084.51 06/14/2017

TADALA'S NURSERY INC148905 39.00 06/14/2017

6



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

TECH AIR INC148906 689.47 06/14/2017

TELE-WORKS INC148907 11,897.00 06/14/2017

TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC148908 2,295.00 06/14/2017

THE MARLIN COMPANY148837 730.00 06/14/2017

THE ORIGINAL AIR DOCTOR148763 213.50 06/14/2017

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING CO INC148910 112,017.00 06/14/2017

THOR GUARD INC148911 1,000.00 06/14/2017

T-MOBILE148912 257.81 06/14/2017

T-MOBILE148913 317.71 06/14/2017

TRANSPORTATION CONTROL SYSTEMS148914 3,020.00 06/14/2017

TRENIECE FINNIE148803 300.00 06/14/2017

TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC148915 6,056.00 06/14/2017

TRULY NOLEN OF AMERICA INC148916 63.00 06/14/2017

TT&S INC148917 897.80 06/14/2017

Garnishment148736 144.80 06/08/2017

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO148735 37,158.72 06/08/2017

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC148924 43.48 06/14/2017

US POSTAL SERVICE148873 188.00 06/14/2017

VCA HOLLYWOOD ANIMAL HOSPITAL148925 298.62 06/14/2017

VERIZON WIRELESS148926 2,400.03 06/14/2017

VERIZON WIRELESS148927 5,091.22 06/14/2017

VERMONT SYSTEMS INC148928 13,304.85 06/14/2017

Garnishment148730 344.82 06/08/2017

WATERTITE GUTTER CO INC148929 1,668.00 06/14/2017

WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING INC148930 1,271.72 06/14/2017

WHEELABRATOR SOUTH BROWARD INC148931 12,426.30 06/14/2017

WINNINGHAM & FRADLEY INC148932 23,325.00 06/14/2017

XEROX CORPORATION148933 208.32 06/14/2017

YOUNGQUIST BROTHERS, INC148934 37,200.00 06/14/2017

835,050.41

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.

7



Posted Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Manual Check Register

Payment Vendor Amount Posting Date

City of Plantation

06/08/201776,730.55AIG RetirementW00000000000219065

06/09/20174,852.66FLORIDA SDUW0000000000219068

06/08/20173,661.70FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE 31W00000000218927

06/08/201772,647.76General Employees Pension FundW00000000000218926

06/08/201759,707.58GUIDANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLCW000000000218927

06/09/2017531,512.92Internal Revenue ServiceW000000000219068

06/08/201732,771.04Police Pension FundW00000000000218925

06/12/20171,099.44PORT CONSOLIDATED INC00000000000219067

06/08/2017305,402.06UNITED HEALTHCAREW00000000000219066

1,088,385.71

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

84 LUMBER COMPANY

148795 Computer06/14/2017

2,936.90 R/M-Grounds001-4300

2,936.90

ACTION GATOR TIRE

148738 Computer06/14/2017

2,090.48 Inventory-Garage001-0000

2,090.48

ACUSHNET CO TITLEIST & FOOTJOY

148739 Computer06/14/2017

775.42 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

775.42

ADAM ATTAH

148754 Computer06/14/2017

55.00 Food and shelter001-4700

55.00

AERO HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO

148740 Computer06/14/2017

156.31 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

156.31

AIRGAS USA LLC

148741 Computer06/14/2017

204.39 Supplies-Medical001-4400

204.39

AKERMAN LLP

148742 Computer06/14/2017

561.00 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

561.00
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Garnishment

148732 Computer06/08/2017

58.61 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

58.61

ALI HIJAZI

148821 Computer06/14/2017

720.40 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

720.40

ALLIANCE MONUMENT CO INC

148744 Computer06/14/2017

60.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

60.00

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION

148743 Computer06/14/2017

6,455.80 Supplies-Chemicals440-0100

6,455.80

ALLSTATE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

148745 Computer06/14/2017

845.00 R/M-Maintenance contract460-5200

845.00

ALSCO INC

148746 Computer06/14/2017

99.24 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4920

204.93 Rentals449-4922

304.17

AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SVC CO INC

148748 Computer06/14/2017

37.17 Summer recreation programs001-7500

37.17
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

148747 Computer06/14/2017

210.09 Supplies-Fuel449-4922

210.09

Garnishment

148724 Computer06/08/2017

296.77 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

296.77

Garnishment

148728 Computer06/08/2017

369.23 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

369.23

ANIMAL RANGERS INC

148749 Computer06/14/2017

950.00 Debris removal113-1300

950.00

ANNA OTINIANO

148862 Computer06/14/2017

22.00 Food and shelter001-1903

22.00

AQUAGENIX

148750 Computer06/14/2017

309.00 R/M-Maintenance contract460-5200

309.00

AT& T SOUTHEAST-GEORGIA

148753 Computer06/14/2017

44.80 Communications440-0100

44.81 Communications440-0200

89.61
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

AT&T

148752 Computer06/14/2017

160.50 Communications001-4300

160.50

AT&T MOBIITY

148755 Computer06/14/2017

42.00 Communications001-3900

42.00

AT&T MOBILITY

148756 Computer06/14/2017

92.69 Communications440-0100

92.69 Communications440-0200

185.38

AT&T SOUTHEAST, AT&T GEORGIA

148757 Computer06/14/2017

40.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

40.00

148935 Computer06/14/2017

55.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

55.00

ATLANTIC MICA & SUPPLIES INC

148751 Computer06/14/2017

733.25 R/M-Structures001-3900

318.25 R/M-Structures001-5500

1,051.50

BAKER & TAYLOR LLC

148758 Computer06/14/2017

146.93 Capital Outlay: Books-reference108-0000

146.93
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

BANK OF AMERICA

148942 Computer06/14/2017

150.00 Suspense001-0000

150.00

148943 Computer06/14/2017

308.70 Suspense001-0000

308.70

148944 Computer06/14/2017

934.23 Suspense001-0000

934.23

BARTER'S DOOR & GLASS SERVICE, INC

148759 Computer06/14/2017

145.00 R/M-Structures001-7300

95.00 R/M-Structures001-7500

240.00

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC

10CN029114 Credit06/12/2017

-75.00 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

-75.00

10CN029153 Credit06/12/2017

-15.00 R/M-Equipment001-7500

-15.00

148760 Computer06/14/2017

338.84 Inventory-Garage001-0000

558.32 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

145.88 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

57.95 R/M-Equipment001-7500

6.86 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

6.85 R/M-Vehicles440-0200
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,114.70

BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC

148761 Computer06/14/2017

9,622.00 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

9,622.00

BEST OFFICE COFFEE SERVICE INC

148762 Computer06/14/2017

1,313.25 Inventory-Central Services001-0000

1,313.25

BLACK OLIVE EAST NURSERY & LANDSCAPING LLC

148764 Computer06/14/2017

68.44 R/M-Grounds001-7300

68.44

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC

148765 Computer06/14/2017

59.99 R/M-Equipment001-7500

59.99

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

148767 Computer06/14/2017

30.00 Advertising001-1903

30.00

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

148766 Computer06/14/2017

600.75 Supplies-Medical001-4400

600.75

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

148769 Computer06/14/2017

160.00 Permits/Application fees440-0200
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

160.00

148936 Computer06/14/2017

180.00 Permits/Application fees440-0100

180.00

148937 Computer06/14/2017

180.00 Permits/Application fees440-0100

180.00

BROWARD CO POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION

148720 Computer06/08/2017

232.10 Accrued PBA Dues Pay880-0000

232.10

BROWARD CO WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICES

148774 Computer06/14/2017

1,668.07 Waste disposal440-0200

1,668.07

BROWARD COLLEGE

148772 Computer06/14/2017

890.00 Personnel Training-2nd dollar001-3900

890.00

BROWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

148770 Computer06/14/2017

9,990.00 Permits/Application fees440-0100

9,990.00

BROWARD COUNTY REVENUE COLLECTOR

148773 Computer06/14/2017

352.65 Equipment and furniture440-0000

352.65

148938 Computer06/14/2017

117.55 Capital Outlay: Machinery & Equipment - Police125-0000
15



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

117.55

BROWARD COUNTY UMPIRES ASSOC INC

148768 Computer06/14/2017

3,450.00 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

3,450.00

BROWARD NELSON FOUNTAIN SERVICE

148771 Computer06/14/2017

156.79 Supplies-Chemicals001-7532

156.79

CAN-AM GOLF GROUP LLC

148775 Computer06/14/2017

287.00 Commissions Payable - Canadian Wholesaler449-0000

287.00

CARBON'S GOLDEN MALTED

148852 Computer06/14/2017

180.00 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

180.00

CENGAGE LEARNING INC

148776 Computer06/14/2017

51.19 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections108-0000

51.19

CHENEY BROTHERS INC

148777 Computer06/14/2017

1,365.19 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

70.11 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

90.51 Supplies-Fuel449-4922

182.88 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4923

1,708.69

CINDY JONES
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

148726 Computer06/08/2017

1,065.72 Outside instructors001-7532

1,065.72

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017

148778 Computer06/14/2017

6.60 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

372.04 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5500

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5900

112.24 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5900

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6711

77.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6711

49.63 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6712

401.71 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

67.59 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7532

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable113-1300

43.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear113-1300

281.57 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0100

171.78 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0200

93.05 Rentals449-4924

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable460-5200

28.52 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear460-5200

1,742.10

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES

148779 Computer06/14/2017

1,030.04 R/M-Grounds001-5500

130.50 R/M-Grounds001-7500

198.79 R/M-Equipment001-7532

1,359.33

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA LLC

148780 Computer06/14/2017

368.53 Inventory-Groceries449-0000
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

368.53

COMCAST

148781 Computer06/14/2017

109.85 Allocation Acct-Medical Onsite Clinic001-5300

109.85

COMMERCIAL ENERGY SPECIALISTS

148782 Computer06/14/2017

1,862.00 Supplies-Chemicals001-7532

1,862.00

COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP

148783 Computer06/14/2017

276.00 R/M Streets113-1300

276.00

COMPBENEFITS COMPANY

148784 Computer06/14/2017

7,073.01 Allocation Acct-Dental HMO fees001-5300

734.97 Accrued Vision Care Payable880-0000

7,807.98

CONTINUANT INC

148785 Computer06/14/2017

1,669.81 Communications001-2300

1,669.81

CROSS MATCH TECHNOLOGIES INC

148786 Computer06/14/2017

2,500.00 Outside service fees001-2300

2,500.00

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH

148787 Computer06/14/2017

82.93 Transportation costs440-0200
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

82.93

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

148788 Computer06/14/2017

75.00 Memberships/Schools440-0100

75.00

148940 Computer06/14/2017

50.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

25.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300

125.00 Environmental renewal001-5500

25.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-6712

25.00 Permits/Application fees001-7500

400.00 Permits/Application fees440-0100

75.00 Permits/Application fees440-0200

725.00

DIAMOND R FERTILIZER CO INC

148789 Computer06/14/2017

3,261.00 Supplies-Chemicals449-4924

3,261.00

Garnishment

148734 Computer06/08/2017

154.62 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

154.62

DILDRA OGBURN

148858 Computer06/14/2017

300.00 Refunds-Rec Trac System001-0000

300.00

DOCUMENT ACCESS SYSTEMS

148790 Computer06/14/2017

2,187.50 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-2300
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,187.50

DOLORES M CAMPBELL

148722 Computer06/08/2017

1,243.76 Outside instructors001-7532

1,243.76

DVM INSURANCE AGENCY

148791 Computer06/14/2017

667.58 Accrued Pet Insurance880-0000

667.58

DYNAMIC COMMUNITIES INC

148792 Computer06/14/2017

450.00 Memberships/Schools001-2300

450.00

ECONOMY AUTO UPHOLSTERY

148793 Computer06/14/2017

85.00 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

1,965.00 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

2,050.00

EDWARD DON & COMPANY

148794 Computer06/14/2017

15.68 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

101.51 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

102.84 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip449-4922

220.03

ELECHS INC

148796 Computer06/14/2017

30.00 R/M-Structures001-6712

320.00 R/M-Structures001-7500

350.00
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP

148798 Computer06/14/2017

880.20 R/M-Equipment449-4924

880.20

EXPERT DIESEL

148799 Computer06/14/2017

374.76 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

374.76

FASTENAL COMPANY

148800 Computer06/14/2017

218.23 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

218.23

FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

148801 Computer06/14/2017

49.62 Postage/shipping charges001-1100

49.62

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

148802 Computer06/14/2017

598.59 R/M-Structures001-6712

291.20 Inventory-Materials & Supplies440-0000

340.00 R/M-Mains440-0100

1,229.79

FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC

148804 Computer06/14/2017

156.43 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0100

156.43 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0200

312.86

FLORIDA HARDWARE LLC

148805 Computer06/14/2017

410.40 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

410.40 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

820.80

FORT BEND SERVICES INC

148806 Computer06/14/2017

12,639.20 Supplies-Chemicals440-0200

12,639.20

GHOLAM OMIDIPOUR

148860 Computer06/14/2017

1,040.00 Refunds-Rec Trac System001-0000

1,040.00

GLOBAL TRADING INC

148808 Computer06/14/2017

551.59 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4300

3,506.21 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4400

4,057.80

GORDON FOOD SERVICE

148807 Computer06/14/2017

536.55 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

18.16 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

13.63 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

568.34

GPSI LEASING II - ACCORD LL

148809 Computer06/14/2017

2,850.00 Rentals449-4923

2,850.00

GRANT'S FARM NURSERY

148810 Computer06/14/2017

121.00 R/M Tree Beautification001-5900

155.00 R/M-Grounds001-7300
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

276.00

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO

148811 Computer06/14/2017

186.40 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

3,432.72 R/M-Equipment440-0100

339.00 R/M-Equipment440-0200

3,958.12

GREATER PLANTATION CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

148812 Computer06/14/2017

1,500.00 Food and shelter001-1100

1,500.00 Promotional materials/services001-1100

3,000.00

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC

148813 Computer06/14/2017

334.08 Inventory-Garage001-0000

55.37 R/M-Equipment001-5500

389.45

GURKHA CIGAR GROUP INC

148814 Computer06/14/2017

166.14 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

166.14

HACH COMPANY

148815 Computer06/14/2017

573.96 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0100

1,000.42 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0200

1,574.38

HARCROS CHEMICALS  INC

148816 Computer06/14/2017

11,757.00 Supplies-Chemicals440-0100
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

11,757.00

HARN R/O SYSTEMS INC

148817 Computer06/14/2017

17,750.00 Supplies-Chemicals440-0100

17,750.00

HAZEN & SAWYER PC

148818 Computer06/14/2017

181.50 Engineering440-0100

16,819.00 Engineering440-0200

5,000.00 Permits/Application fees440-0200

22,000.50

HEALTHCARE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC

148819 Computer06/14/2017

48.15 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

48.15

HECTOR TURF

148909 Computer06/14/2017

7.49 Inventory-Garage001-0000

62.98 R/M-Equipment001-7500

840.92 R/M-Vehicles449-4924

911.39

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY

148820 Computer06/14/2017

259.20 R/M-Grounds001-7500

259.20

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

148822 Computer06/14/2017

242.86 R/M-Structures001-4300

136.65 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

5.96 R/M-Structures001-5500
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

35.33 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

10.88 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

43.93 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

31.30 R/M-Equipment001-7532

16.97 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7533

67.65 R/M-Walkways113-1300

59.94 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip113-1300

22.37 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

21.47 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0100

6.97 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

22.38 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

21.47 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0200

6.97 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

15.61 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4923

135.45 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip449-4923

90.90 R/M-Grounds449-4924

5.94 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924

1,001.00

9022494 Credit06/13/2017

-84.47 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

-84.47

HORACE MCHUGH

148839 Computer06/14/2017

119.00 Food and shelter001-1100

246.14 Transportation costs001-1100

365.14

HOWARD FERTILIZER & CHEMICAL CO INC

148823 Computer06/14/2017

273.20 Supplies-Chemicals449-4924

273.20

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

148824 Computer06/14/2017

100.30 R/M-Grounds001-6712

494.04 R/M-Structures001-7500

191.08 R/M-Structures001-7533

785.42

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

148825 Computer06/14/2017

46.74 Capital Outlay: Audio aids108-0000

412.90 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections108-0000

459.64

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC

148826 Computer06/14/2017

7,250.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-2300

7,250.00

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS INC

148828 Computer06/14/2017

219.00 Memberships/Schools001-4300

219.00

INTERNATIONAL DATA DEPOSITORY

148827 Computer06/14/2017

115.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

115.00

Garnishment

148725 Computer06/08/2017

304.99 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

304.99

JAROSLAW PARKOLAP

148865 Computer06/14/2017

2,500.00 Professional fees001-4400

26



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,500.00

JOHNSON, ANSELMO, MURDOCH, BURKE,

148829 Computer06/14/2017

20,490.91 Outside fees-Insuranc001-5400

20,490.91

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY

148830 Computer06/14/2017

23.88 R/M-Structures001-7500

23.88

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

148831 Computer06/14/2017

250.88 R/M-Equipment440-0100

805.58 R/M-Equipment440-0200

1,056.46

KEEFE MCCULLOUGH & CO LLP

148727 Computer06/08/2017

20,800.00 Audit services001-1903

10,400.00 Audit services440-0100

10,400.00 Audit services440-0200

41,600.00

KERCHER ENGINEERING INC

148832 Computer06/14/2017

64,120.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment113-1300

64,120.00

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

148833 Computer06/14/2017

430.79 R/M-Maintenance contract001-1100

311.76 R/M-Maintenance contract001-1500

228.34 R/M-Maintenance contract001-1903

639.02 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

213.85 R/M-Maintenance contract001-5500

1,322.34 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

447.51 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0100

447.52 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0200

4,041.13

L & L DISTRIBUTORS INC

148835 Computer06/14/2017

269.10 Inventory-Garage001-0000

58.71 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

327.81

Garnishment

148729 Computer06/08/2017

239.78 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

239.78

LINDA FATOUT - PETTY CASH

148834 Computer06/14/2017

20.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

16.97 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

36.97

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC

148844 Computer06/14/2017

205.63 Inventory-Garage001-0000

160.20 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

1,328.61 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

75.13 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

29.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

270.28 R/M-Vehicles001-6711

6.97 R/M-Vehicles001-6712

5.29 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

5.29 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

109.08 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4924
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,195.48

MARATHON HEALTH LLC

148836 Computer06/14/2017

57,918.00 Allocation Acct-Medical Administrative Costs001-5300

57,918.00

MARTIN GRADY

148723 Computer06/08/2017

572.39 Outside instructors001-7532

572.39

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

148838 Computer06/14/2017

131.51 Inventory-Garage001-0000

95.92 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

227.43

MCKINSEY STEEL & SUPPLY OF FL INC

148840 Computer06/14/2017

495.00 R/M-Structures001-4300

495.00

MELROSE SUPPLY & SALES CORP

148841 Computer06/14/2017

477.54 R/M-Grounds001-7500

477.54

METRO DADE K9 GUARD DOGS INC

148842 Computer06/14/2017

14,000.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery & Equipment - Police125-0000

14,000.00

METROPOLITAN TRUCKING

148843 Computer06/14/2017

495.00 Memberships/Schools001-5900
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

495.00 Memberships/Schools001-6711

495.00 Memberships/Schools113-1300

1,485.00

MICROMARKETING LLC

148845 Computer06/14/2017

57.72 Capital Outlay: Visual aids108-0000

57.72

MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC

148846 Computer06/14/2017

221.68 Supplies-Medical001-4400

221.68

MILL CREEK RESIDENTIAL TRUST LLC

148848 Computer06/14/2017

2,277.25 Refunds-Accela System001-0000

2,277.25

MILLER LEGG AND ASSOCIATES INC

148847 Computer06/14/2017

280.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4924

280.00

MIRIAM BARAHONA ELMORE

148797 Computer06/14/2017

22.00 Food and shelter001-1903

108.46 Transportation costs001-1903

130.46

Garnishment

148731 Computer06/08/2017

320.76 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

320.76

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

148849 Computer06/14/2017

117.04 R/M-Equipment440-0100

340.91 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

457.96 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

915.91

NANCY ROMANELLO

148884 Computer06/14/2017

22.00 Food and shelter001-1903

108.46 Transportation costs001-1903

130.46

NAST ROOFING COMPANY

148850 Computer06/14/2017

1,750.00 R/M-Structures001-3900

1,150.00 R/M-Structures001-7500

2,900.00

NATALIE'S TOUCH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

148851 Computer06/14/2017

3,743.95 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

3,743.95

NATIONWIDE BATTERY

148856 Computer06/14/2017

115.99 R/M-Vehicles449-4924

115.99

NEXAIR LLC

148853 Computer06/14/2017

61.38 Rentals449-4924

61.38

NORTRAX INC

148854 Computer06/14/2017

4,621.41 R/M-Vehicles449-4924
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

4,621.41

NU-TURF LAWN & GARDEN

148855 Computer06/14/2017

125.00 R/M-Grounds440-0100

125.00

OFFICE DEPOT INC

148857 Computer06/14/2017

102.96 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

203.12 Supplies-Office001-3900

306.08

OHLIN SALES INC DBA OSI BATTERIES

148859 Computer06/14/2017

54.13 Inventory-Central Services001-0000

42.07 R/M-Equipment001-7533

96.20

ON-HOLD CONCEPTS INC

148861 Computer06/14/2017

42.50 Communications440-0100

42.50 Communications440-0200

85.00

P.E. X-GAMES LLC

148869 Computer06/14/2017

2,280.00 Summer recreation programs001-7500

2,280.00

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC

148863 Computer06/14/2017

148.50 Chemical analysis440-0100

148.50

PALADIN ELECTRONIC SERVICES INC
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

148864 Computer06/14/2017

1,883.50 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

1,174.25 R/M-Maintenance contract001-6712

3,057.75

PARRISH GARDENS LLC

148866 Computer06/14/2017

37.50 R/M Tree Beautification001-5900

208.50 R/M-Grounds001-7300

246.00

PATCTECH

148867 Computer06/14/2017

2,399.00 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

2,399.00

PATS PUMP & BLOWER LLC

148868 Computer06/14/2017

362.96 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

362.96 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

725.92

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC

148870 Computer06/14/2017

2,100.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-1500

2,100.00

PLANTATION FORD

148871 Computer06/14/2017

983.75 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

983.75

148941 Computer06/14/2017

34,228.42 Equipment and furniture440-0000

34,228.42
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL

148872 Computer06/14/2017

500.00 Refunds-Rec Trac System001-0000

500.00

Garnishment

148733 Computer06/08/2017

228.55 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

228.55

PRECISION SMALL ENGINE CO INC

148874 Computer06/14/2017

449.75 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

449.75

PROTANO'S BAKERY

148875 Computer06/14/2017

86.75 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

86.75

PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

148876 Computer06/14/2017

795.60 Accrued Life Ins Pay-Unum880-0000

795.60

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC

0555909050 Credit06/12/2017

-7.50 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

-7.50

148877 Computer06/14/2017

12.50 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

177.09 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

189.59

PUMP STATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES LLC
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

148878 Computer06/14/2017

27,223.96 R/M-Lift station-labor440-0200

3,554.40 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

15,715.00 R/M-Maintenance contracts-lift stations440-0200

46,493.36

QUINCY COMPRESSOR LLC

148879 Computer06/14/2017

63.71 R/M-Equipment440-0100

63.71

Garnishment

148719 Computer06/08/2017

480.00 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

480.00

RAPID SECURITY SOLUTIONS, LLC

148880 Computer06/14/2017

370.00 R/M-Equipment440-0200

370.00

RC FINE FOODS INC

148881 Computer06/14/2017

95.20 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

95.20

REV RTC INC dba HALL-MARK RTC

148882 Computer06/14/2017

1,716.18 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

1,716.18

RITZ SAFETY LLC

148883 Computer06/14/2017

43.23 Supplies-Janitorial440-0100

43.23
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

ROTH SOUTHEAST LIGHTING LLC

148885 Computer06/14/2017

30.00 R/M-Structures001-7500

30.00

ROYAL PERFORMANCE GROUP

148886 Computer06/14/2017

7,367.50 Allocation Acct-Medical Administrative Costs001-5300

7,367.50

S & P GLOBAL RATINGS

148897 Computer06/14/2017

30,000.00 Issuance Costs317-0000

30,000.00

SAFETY PRODUCTS INC

148887 Computer06/14/2017

339.93 Inventory-Central Services001-0000

339.93

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

148888 Computer06/14/2017

71.25 Waste disposal440-0100

71.25 Waste disposal440-0200

142.50

SAFEWASTE OF FLORIDA LLC

148889 Computer06/14/2017

103.00 Supplies-Medical001-4400

103.00

SAWGRASS FORD INC

148890 Computer06/14/2017

132.88 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

254.86 R/M-Vehicles001-5500

170.33 R/M-Vehicles001-5900
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

175.88 R/M-Vehicles001-6711

300.19 R/M-Vehicles449-4924

1,034.14

Garnishment

148721 Computer06/08/2017

369.23 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

369.23

SHELL FLEET CARD SERVICES

0000000065215071705 Credit06/12/2017

-17.95 Misc-Other Misc revenue-Other001-0000

-17.95

148891 Computer06/14/2017

63.00 Transportation costs001-3900

125.59 Transportation costs001-4300

30.54 Transportation costs001-4700

24.75 Transportation costs001-5400

243.88

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY

148892 Computer06/14/2017

236.74 R/M-Structures001-4300

251.51 R/M-Structures001-7500

47.53 R/M-Equipment440-0100

535.78

SOIL TECH DISTRIBUTORS INC

148893 Computer06/14/2017

369.44 R/M-Walkways113-1300

352.96 R/M-Grounds440-0100

722.40

SONETICS CORPORATION AKA FIRECOM

148894 Computer06/14/2017
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

3,104.03 R/M Equipment001-4400

3,104.03

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO

148896 Computer06/14/2017

36.23 R/M-Structures001-7500

36.23

3615650 Credit06/12/2017

-19.97 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

-19.97 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

-39.94

SOUTHLAND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC

148895 Computer06/14/2017

571.37 R/M-Equipment001-7500

45.48 R/M-Grounds001-7500

616.85

SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC

148898 Computer06/14/2017

21.00 Communications001-4300

21.00

Stanley Steemer International Inc

148899 Computer06/14/2017

2,800.00 R/M-Equipment001-4300

2,800.00

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

148900 Computer06/14/2017

59.07 Supplies-Office001-3900

76.39 Supplies-Office001-4300

34.81 Supplies-Office001-5500

43.01 Special events001-7500

241.62 Supplies-Office001-7500
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

78.27 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

146.90 Supplies-Office440-0100

12.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

72.41 Supplies-Office440-0200

19.32 Supplies-Office449-4920

783.80

3339931755 Credit06/12/2017

-11.05 Supplies-Office001-4700

-11.05

3340551495 Credit06/12/2017

-1.27 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

-1.27 Supplies-Office440-0100

-2.54

SUMMIT SECURITY ALARM

148901 Computer06/14/2017

30.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-5500

30.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-6712

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7100

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7300

75.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

30.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7531

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7532

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7533

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4920

15.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4924

255.00

SUNRISE COLLISION INC

148902 Computer06/14/2017

1,918.60 R/M-Vehicles001-7500

1,918.60
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

SUNTRUST BANK

148903 Computer06/14/2017

199.00 Contingency account001-1100

3.69 Printing and binding001-1100

54.10 Outside Service Fees001-4700

256.79

SUPPLYWORKS

148904 Computer06/14/2017

46.56 Supplies-Janitorial001-3900

109.42 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

57.40 Supplies-Janitorial001-4300

45.48 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

123.20 Supplies-Janitorial001-5500

13.80 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6712

483.54 Supplies-Janitorial001-6712

121.96 Summer recreation programs001-7500

492.64 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

138.72 Supplies-Janitorial001-7500

9.20 Supplies/Materials-Expendable113-1300

27.42 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

3.55 Supplies-Janitorial440-0100

5.61 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

333.82 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

72.19 Supplies-Janitorial440-0200

2,084.51

TADALA'S NURSERY INC

148905 Computer06/14/2017

39.00 R/M Tree Beautification001-5900

39.00

TECH AIR INC

148906 Computer06/14/2017

119.47 R/M-Equipment001-4300
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

380.00 R/M-Equipment001-6712

95.00 R/M-Structures001-7100

95.00 R/M-Equipment440-0100

689.47

TELE-WORKS INC

148907 Computer06/14/2017

11,897.00 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

11,897.00

TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC

148908 Computer06/14/2017

2,295.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

2,295.00

THE MARLIN COMPANY

148837 Computer06/14/2017

730.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300

730.00

THE ORIGINAL AIR DOCTOR

148763 Computer06/14/2017

213.50 R/M-Structures001-7531

213.50

THOMPSON PUMP & MANUFACTURING CO INC

148910 Computer06/14/2017

112,017.00 Equipment and furniture440-0000

112,017.00

THOR GUARD INC

148911 Computer06/14/2017

1,000.00 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0200

1,000.00

T-MOBILE
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

148912 Computer06/14/2017

102.15 Communications001-1903

34.05 Communications001-2300

121.61 Communications001-4700

257.81

148913 Computer06/14/2017

317.71 Communications001-4700

317.71

TRANSPORTATION CONTROL SYSTEMS

148914 Computer06/14/2017

3,020.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4300

3,020.00

TRENIECE FINNIE

148803 Computer06/14/2017

300.00 Refunds-Rec Trac System001-0000

300.00

TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC

148915 Computer06/14/2017

6,056.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment118-0000

6,056.00

TRULY NOLEN OF AMERICA INC

148916 Computer06/14/2017

63.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

63.00

TT&S INC

148917 Computer06/14/2017

25.00 Printing and binding001-4700

872.80 Printing and binding001-8852

897.80
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

Garnishment

148736 Computer06/08/2017

144.80 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

144.80

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO

148735 Computer06/08/2017

37,158.72 Allocation Acct-Medical Administrative Costs001-5300

37,158.72

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC

148924 Computer06/14/2017

43.48 Printing and binding001-8852

43.48

US POSTAL SERVICE

148873 Computer06/14/2017

188.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-1500

188.00

VCA HOLLYWOOD ANIMAL HOSPITAL

148925 Computer06/14/2017

298.62 Supplies/maintenance-K-9 unit001-3900

298.62

VERIZON WIRELESS

148926 Computer06/14/2017

2,400.03 Communications001-3900

2,400.03

148927 Computer06/14/2017

910.60 Communications001-7500

3,149.95 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

174.12 Communications001-7532

699.98 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7532

52.19 Communications001-7533
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

104.38 Communications449-4920

5,091.22

VERMONT SYSTEMS INC

148928 Computer06/14/2017

13,304.85 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

13,304.85

Garnishment

148730 Computer06/08/2017

344.82 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

344.82

WATERTITE GUTTER CO INC

148929 Computer06/14/2017

1,668.00 R/M-Structures001-6712

1,668.00

WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING INC

148930 Computer06/14/2017

77.48 R/M-Grounds440-0100

1,194.24 R/M-Grounds440-0200

1,271.72

WHEELABRATOR SOUTH BROWARD INC

148931 Computer06/14/2017

12,426.30 Waste disposal001-5600

12,426.30

WINNINGHAM & FRADLEY INC

148932 Computer06/14/2017

2,977.50 Consultants001-8850

1,190.00 Engineering440-0100

1,907.50 Engineering440-0200

17,250.00 CIP-Breezeswept Park443-0000

44



Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

23,325.00

XEROX CORPORATION

148933 Computer06/14/2017

208.32 Supplies-Office108-0000

208.32

YOUNGQUIST BROTHERS, INC

148934 Computer06/14/2017

37,200.00 Engineering440-0100

37,200.00

AIG Retirement

W00000000000219065 Manual06/12/2017

70,932.92 Accrued Deferred Comp880-0000

5,797.63 Accrued Deferred Comp Loan Payment880-0000

76,730.55

FLORIDA SDU

W0000000000219068 Manual06/13/2017

31.50 Outside service fees001-2700

4,821.16 Accrued Emp Garnishment880-0000

4,852.66

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LODGE 31

W00000000218927 Manual06/12/2017

-8.30 Misc-Other Misc revenue-Other001-0000

3,670.00 Accrued FOP Dues Pay880-0000

3,661.70

General Employees Pension Fund

W00000000000218926 Manual06/12/2017

72,647.76 Accrued General Employees' Retirement Pay880-0000

72,647.76
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

GUIDANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC

W000000000218927 Manual06/12/2017

598.00 Accounts Payable-various449-0000

6,279.84 Tips Payable449-0000

3,111.01 Outside service fees449-4920

1,719.82 Outside service fees449-4921

13,593.44 Outside service fees449-4922

14,250.59 Outside service fees449-4923

20,154.88 Outside service fees449-4924

59,707.58

Internal Revenue Service

W000000000219068 Manual06/13/2017

293,716.70 Accrued FICA Tax Payable880-0000

237,796.22 Accrued Withholding Tax Pay880-0000

531,512.92

Police Pension Fund

W00000000000218925 Manual06/12/2017

32,771.04 Accrued Police Retirement Pay880-0000

32,771.04

PORT CONSOLIDATED INC

00000000000219067 Manual06/13/2017

387.26 Inventory-Diesel (Dyed)449-0000

712.18 Inventory-Gasoline449-0000

1,099.44

UNITED HEALTHCARE

W00000000000219066 Manual06/12/2017

305,402.06 Allocation Acct-Medical Claims001-5300

305,402.06
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834,926.00Sum of Computer Checks

Total 1,923,311.71

Sum of Manual Checks 1,088,385.71

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

City of Plantation

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

001 General Fund 320,608.06 -203.47305,425.26 625,829.85

108 Library Board 923.80 923.80

113 Road and Traffic Control 66,398.22 66,398.22

118 Federal Forfeitures 6,056.00 6,056.00

125 14,117.55 14,117.55

317 2017 Ad Val Bond Construction 30,000.00 30,000.00

440 Utility Operations 353,658.29 -42.48 353,615.81

443 Utility Repair & Replacement 17,250.00 17,250.00

449 Plantation Preserve 19,235.47 -7.5060,807.02 80,034.99

460 Stormwater 1,189.65 1,189.65

880 Pooled Cash & Investments 5,742.41 722,153.43 727,895.84

835,179.45 1,088,385.71 -253.45 1,923,311.71
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City of Plantation

Checks by Third Party Administrator

Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Fund/Dept Description Debit Credit

6,093.10Allocation Acct-Dental Claims001-5300

4,391.25Allocation Acct-Worker's comp claims001-5300

10,484.35Cash-SunTrust Insurance #3255880-0000

10,484.35 10,484.35
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Payroll Summary By Fund/Department

City of Plantation

Fund Department Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

24,447.14 7,647.58 16,799.561100001 General Fund Mayor / Administration

12,625.44 4,153.07 8,472.371500001 General Fund City Clerk

33,877.90 11,264.80 22,613.101903001 General Fund Fin Svcs-Finance & Accounting

49,584.94 16,780.03 32,804.912300001 General Fund Information Technology

26,305.00 8,142.78 18,162.222700001 General Fund Human Resources

32,462.66 11,054.53 21,408.133505001 General Fund Development Svcs - PZED

792,849.61 259,625.32 533,224.293900001 General Fund Police

67,138.88 23,525.87 43,613.014300001 General Fund Fire

185,194.77 60,475.32 124,719.454400001 General Fund Fire/Rescue

58,440.99 18,496.99 39,944.004700001 General Fund Building

24,335.69 7,749.30 16,586.395100001 General Fund Engineering

5,359.98 1,817.50 3,542.485400001 General Fund Risk Management

113,924.82 33,815.77 80,109.055500001 General Fund Public Works

26,301.93 7,859.82 18,442.115900001 General Fund Landscaping

27,023.98 8,851.64 18,172.346711001 General Fund Central Svcs-Crafts

10,214.42 3,010.79 7,203.636712001 General Fund Central Svcs-Facilities Maint.

19,136.32 6,643.11 12,493.217100001 General Fund Library

2,112.28 487.86 1,624.427300001 General Fund Historical Musuem

148,223.23 44,262.54 103,960.697500001 General Fund Parks and Recreation

9,857.52 2,736.58 7,120.947531001 General Fund Parks & Rec-Tennis Complex

36,146.96 7,436.52 28,710.447532001 General Fund Parks & Rec-Aquatics Complex

4,296.12 1,286.76 3,009.367533001 General Fund Parks & Rec-Equestrian Center

9,280.57 3,422.98 5,857.591300113 Road and Traffic Control Road and Traffic Control

2,598.27 882.24 1,716.036600115 Community Dev Block Grant Community Dev Block Grant

53,002.94 14,687.75 38,315.190100440 Utility Operations Water Services
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Payroll Summary By Fund/Department

City of Plantation

Fund Department Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

32,156.02 9,148.38 23,007.640200440 Utility Operations Wastewater Services

125,830.71 37,085.12 88,745.590300440 Utility Operations Water/Wastewater Combined Serv

7,433.09 2,675.00 4,758.095200460 Stormwater Stormwater Drainage

1,940,162.18 615,025.95 1,325,136.23
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Payroll Summary By Fund

City of Plantation

Fund Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

1,709,860.58 547,124.48 1,162,736.10001 General Fund

9,280.57 3,422.98 5,857.59113 Road and Traffic Control

2,598.27 882.24 1,716.03115 Community Dev Block Grant

210,989.67 60,921.25 150,068.42440 Utility Operations

7,433.09 2,675.00 4,758.09460 Stormwater

1,940,162.18 615,025.95 1,325,136.23
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

10-S TENNIS SUPPLY149051 715.64 06/21/2017

211 BROWARD149054 2,500.00 06/21/2017

40 DEGREES AIR & REFRIGERATION INC149058 1,917.25 06/21/2017

A. B. FIRE EQUIPMENT  INC148974 155.00 06/21/2017

ACTION LABOR OF FLORIDA LLC148976 19,589.48 06/21/2017

ADVANCED FIRE & SECURITY INC148977 1,186.50 06/21/2017

AERATION TECHNOLOGY INC148978 3,500.00 06/21/2017

AKERMAN LLP148979 198.00 06/21/2017

ALFA LAVAL INC148980 2,317.88 06/21/2017

AL-FLEX EXTERMINATORS INC148981 375.00 06/21/2017

ALL POINTS INDUSTRIES INC148983 24.20 06/21/2017

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION148982 2,629.37 06/21/2017

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY148985 2,894.33 06/21/2017

ALLSTATE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC148984 2,102.00 06/21/2017

ALSCO INC148986 707.53 06/21/2017

AMERICAN PLUMBING INC148987 162.57 06/21/2017

AMPROS AWARDS148989 100.00 06/21/2017

ANDIROSY DISTRIBUTION CORP148990 70.94 06/21/2017

ARC BROWARD148992 601.88 06/21/2017

ARMY NAVY OUTDOORS148993 99.99 06/21/2017

AT& T SOUTHEAST-GEORGIA148996 102.73 06/21/2017

ATLANTIC MICA & SUPPLIES INC148994 133.00 06/21/2017

ATLANTIC RADIO TELEPHONE INC148995 772.35 06/21/2017

AYESHA ROBINSON149150 324.81 06/21/2017

AZ SOUTHEAST DISTRIBUTORS LLC148997 179.80 06/21/2017

BANG PSYCHOLOGY & ASSOCIATES148998 150.00 06/21/2017

BANK OF AMERICA148999 44,883.47 06/21/2017

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC149000 2,006.03 06/21/2017

BENNETT FIRE PRODUCTS CO INC149001 3,520.00 06/21/2017

BILL2PAY149002 3,084.81 06/21/2017

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS149005 91.00 06/21/2017

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS149006 218.20 06/21/2017

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS149210 35.50 06/21/2017

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC149003 47.67 06/21/2017

BRADLEY SPECIALTIES INC149004 41.30 06/21/2017

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS149008 467.00 06/21/2017

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS149209 581.00 06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

BRYANT MILLER OLIVE PA149009 2,721.25 06/21/2017

BSN SPORTS LLC149010 7,379.96 06/21/2017

BUCK MCTEE149111 53.41 06/21/2017

BURKHARD'S TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC149011 1,331.76 06/21/2017

CALLAWAY GOLF SALES COMPANY149012 1,138.51 06/21/2017

CARIBBEAN PAINTS CO INC149014 2,376.00 06/21/2017

CDW GOVERNMENT INC149016 2,976.40 06/21/2017

CHENEY BROTHERS INC149017 3,696.95 06/21/2017

CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION149018 250.75 06/21/2017

CHIROCARE OF SUNRISE LLC149019 419.63 06/21/2017

CHRISTOPHER PEREZ149061 82.50 06/21/2017

CINDY JONES149098 1,506.56 06/21/2017

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017149020 1,799.56 06/21/2017

CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO149021 465.29 06/21/2017

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES149022 339.35 06/21/2017

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA LLC149023 449.14 06/21/2017

COLORADO BANKERS LIFE INSURANCE CO149024 60.00 06/21/2017

COMCAST149025 124.90 06/21/2017

COMCAST149026 120.54 06/21/2017

COMCAST149027 18.64 06/21/2017

COMCAST149028 84.90 06/21/2017

COMCAST149029 239.79 06/21/2017

COMCAST149208 124.90 06/21/2017

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ASSOC OF FL INC149030 2,065.00 06/21/2017

COMPRESSED AIR SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT INC149031 350.00 06/21/2017

CONDO ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CORP149032 2,365.34 06/21/2017

CONNECTIVITY INC149033 300.00 06/21/2017

CONNIE EARLE149043 180.00 06/21/2017

CPR ETC INC149034 1,512.00 06/21/2017

CRAIG P ROGERS149151 562.50 06/21/2017

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH149035 96.32 06/21/2017

DELL MARKETING LP149036 1,118.40 06/21/2017

DELSPORTS149037 3,888.25 06/21/2017

DIAMOND R FERTILIZER CO INC149039 2,972.50 06/21/2017

DOLORES M CAMPBELL149013 1,224.25 06/21/2017

DOOR SYSTEMS OF SOUTH FLORIDA149041 246.00 06/21/2017

DPI OF PLANTATION149038 3,105.00 06/21/2017

DUNBAR ARMORED INC149042 2,031.00 06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

EASY PICKER GOLF PRODUCTS INC149044 43.95 06/21/2017

ECONOMY AUTO UPHOLSTERY149045 100.00 06/21/2017

ENTERPRISE LEASING CO OF FLORIDA LLC149046 117.00 06/21/2017

ERIN ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES INC149047 683.37 06/21/2017

EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP149048 744.63 06/21/2017

EXPERT DIESEL149049 311.57 06/21/2017

FARO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.149050 990.00 06/21/2017

FASTENAL COMPANY149052 60.56 06/21/2017

FASTSIGNS/DAVIE149160 1,049.73 06/21/2017

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC149053 12,664.02 06/21/2017

FITNESS SOURCE149055 268.50 06/21/2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH149056 2,000.00 06/21/2017

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY000352 7,994.00 06/21/2017

FLORIDA TEMS INC149057 2,250.00 06/21/2017

FULL COVER ROOFING SYSTEMS INC149062 44,014.20 06/21/2017

G PROULX LLC149074 766.50 06/21/2017

GADDIS INC149063 870.64 06/21/2017

GAMETIME149064 473.20 06/21/2017

GETTING GREEN PLANT SERVICE INC149065 218.50 06/21/2017

GLOBAL GOLF SALES INC149067 9.00 06/21/2017

GLOBAL TRADING INC149068 694.24 06/21/2017

GOLD NUGGETT dba ARGO UNIFORM CO149069 622.79 06/21/2017

GOLDCOAST GROUP INC149070 299.00 06/21/2017

GOLF AGRONOMICS SUPPLY & HANDLING INC149071 2,813.18 06/21/2017

GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER149073 543.36 06/21/2017

GORDON FOOD SERVICE149066 885.69 06/21/2017

GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM INC149124 4,664.00 06/21/2017

GRAINGER149077 808.79 06/21/2017

GRAPHIC DESIGNS INTERNATIONAL INC149078 316.41 06/21/2017

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO149079 318.10 06/21/2017

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC149080 319.38 06/21/2017

GRIDIRON INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS149081 6.25 06/21/2017

H & H LIQUID SLUDGE DISPOSAL INC149085 34,809.12 06/21/2017

HAWKINS INC149082 949.20 06/21/2017

HECTOR TURF149180 1,048.55 06/21/2017

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY149083 448.50 06/21/2017

HENRY SCHEIN INC149084 2,779.50 06/21/2017

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES149086 1,070.12 06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

HOUSING AND ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY INC149087 350.00 06/21/2017

HOWARD FERTILIZER & CHEMICAL CO INC149088 5,863.28 06/21/2017

HURRICANE FABRIC LLC149089 3,820.89 06/21/2017

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC149090 2,466.91 06/21/2017

IMPACT BROWARD INC149091 1,921.65 06/21/2017

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING149092 177.74 06/21/2017

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC149093 914.42 06/21/2017

IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT LLC149094 410.36 06/21/2017

J BRANDT RECOGNITION LTD149095 746.00 06/21/2017

JOHN M. PEREZ149131 4,038.40 06/21/2017

JOHNSON, ANSELMO, MURDOCH, BURKE,149096 460.40 06/21/2017

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.149099 21.15 06/21/2017

KATHLEEN CARTER149015 2,731.18 06/21/2017

KIRLIN FLORIDA LLC149100 316,857.14 06/21/2017

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS149102 1,814.12 06/21/2017

Kyle Kittell149101 100.00 06/21/2017

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS149103 1,539.00 06/21/2017

LARRY KLINE WHOLESALE MEATS & PROVISIONS INC149104 692.86 06/21/2017

LAURIE GRABER149075 1,050.00 06/21/2017

LEXIS NEXIS A DIVISION OF RELX  INC149105 100.00 06/21/2017

LLOYD'S REGISTER NORTH AMERICA149106 270.00 06/21/2017

LOU BACHRODT FREIGHTLINER149107 731.09 06/21/2017

LUKES HEAVY TRUCKS & EQUIPMENT149108 208.62 06/21/2017

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC149114 783.26 06/21/2017

MARK DEWALT149059 21.00 06/21/2017

MARTIN GRADY149076 856.61 06/21/2017

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM149110 246.05 06/21/2017

MD NOW MEDICAL CENTERS INC149112 1,488.00 06/21/2017

MGJ DISTRIBUTING INC149113 31.95 06/21/2017

MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC149115 332.40 06/21/2017

MITCHELL CLAIMS SERVICE INC149116 1,326.53 06/21/2017

MOORE MEDICAL LLC149117 44.21 06/21/2017

MOTION INDUSTRIES INC149119 235.50 06/21/2017

MR RESTORATION INC149120 276.25 06/21/2017

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC149121 511.70 06/21/2017

MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING LLC149122 1,400.00 06/21/2017

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION149123 315.00 06/21/2017

NEXAIR LLC149125 70.37 06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

NOEL ACOSTA - PETTY CASH148975 500.00 06/21/2017

OFFICE DEPOT INC149126 364.46 06/21/2017

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC149127 148.00 06/21/2017

PARTY PROS - MOBILE MUSIC & MORE INC149129 250.00 06/21/2017

PATRICA M MACGOVERN149109 180.00 06/21/2017

PAUL BREITFELLER149007 1,260.00 06/21/2017

PC CONTROLS INC149130 408.00 06/21/2017

PETER DOKUCHITZ149040 41.56 06/21/2017

PHIL SMITH CHEVROLET149132 2.28 06/21/2017

PINK PUSSYCAT FLOWER SHOP INC149133 145.50 06/21/2017

PINNACLE DATA SYSTEMS LLC149135 13,800.42 06/21/2017

PINNACLE PEAK HOLDING CORPORATION149134 4,148.32 06/21/2017

PLANTATION FORD149136 359.85 06/21/2017

PORT CONSOLIDATED INC149138 106.72 06/21/2017

PREFERRED GOVERNMENT CLAIM SOLUTIONS149139 2,000.00 06/21/2017

PRIME MEDIA149140 1,998.00 06/21/2017

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC149141 70.60 06/21/2017

PURPLE YOGINI149142 50.00 06/21/2017

R. L. SCHREIBER INC149149 95.94 06/21/2017

RAVEN MORI149118 157.82 06/21/2017

RED WING SHOE STORE149164 80.99 06/21/2017

RED WING SHOES149143 848.46 06/21/2017

REGGAEFIT LLC149144 90.00 06/21/2017

REPLAY SYSTEMS INC149145 6,509.19 06/21/2017

RESIDEX LLC149146 28,843.80 06/21/2017

REV RTC INC dba HALL-MARK RTC149147 1,548.50 06/21/2017

RICHARD SMITH149162 3,200.00 06/21/2017

RING POWER CORP149148 426.40 06/21/2017

ROGELIO GALLO149060 7.00 06/21/2017

ROSS ENTERPRISES149152 575.00 06/21/2017

S&D COFFEE INC149156 126.04 06/21/2017

SAFETY PRODUCTS INC149153 248.64 06/21/2017

SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP149154 91.42 06/21/2017

SALLY R JOHNSTON149097 97.02 06/21/2017

SAWGRASS FORD INC149155 143.00 06/21/2017

SDR CONSTRUCTION, LLC149157 69,300.00 06/21/2017

SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY149158 3,399.31 06/21/2017

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY149159 473.20 06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

SILVIA A MOUSA dba AQUATIC ACADEMY LLC148991 4,286.50 06/21/2017

SMITH EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY COMPANY149161 892.40 06/21/2017

SMORACY LLC149163 276.00 06/21/2017

SOLUTION MOVING & STORAGE LLC149165 35.00 06/21/2017

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO149166 136.83 06/21/2017

SPARTAN MOTORS CHASSIS INC149167 323.73 06/21/2017

STAPLES ADVANTAGE149168 922.60 06/21/2017

STAR-SEAL OF FLORIDA INC149169 21.00 06/21/2017

STROBES R US INC149170 259.00 06/21/2017

SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY LLC149171 2,087.90 06/21/2017

SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL OF FLORIDA INC149172 372.04 06/21/2017

SUPPLYWORKS149173 4,782.71 06/21/2017

SUREALTY TITLE INC149174 125.00 06/21/2017

TAMPA RUBBER & GASKET CO INC149177 397.13 06/21/2017

TECH AIR INC149178 5,741.00 06/21/2017

TECH LIFE INC/TACTICAL MEDICAL149175 687.90 06/21/2017

TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC149179 5,360.20 06/21/2017

TIP TOP TOPPERS INC149181 398.00 06/21/2017

TIRESOLES OF BROWARD INC149182 3,609.78 06/21/2017

T-MOBILE149183 112.06 06/21/2017

TORO NSN149185 208.00 06/21/2017

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA INC149186 63.93 06/21/2017

TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC149187 134.70 06/21/2017

TRI NOVA - FLORIDA148988 178.44 06/21/2017

TRIPLE NICKEL PAVING, INC.149188 10,312.50 06/21/2017

TROPICAL HEATWAVE DESIGNS INC149189 200.00 06/21/2017

TT&S INC149190 857.50 06/21/2017

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO - BP149196 59,602.30 06/21/2017

UNITED LIGHTING SALES INC149193 1,441.68 06/21/2017

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC149194 274.37 06/21/2017

UNITED SITE SERVICES NORTHEAST INC149195 90.00 06/21/2017

UPCHURCH WATSON WHITE & MAX MEDIATION GROUP149197 900.00 06/21/2017

US HEALTHWORKS MEDICAL GROUP OF FL INC149198 232.00 06/21/2017

VERIZON WIRELESS149199 298.26 06/21/2017

VERIZON WIRELESS149200 252.49 06/21/2017

VERIZON WIRELESS149201 1,598.21 06/21/2017

VERIZON WIRELESS149202 354.00 06/21/2017

VERIZON WIRELESS149203 267.45 06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Amount Check Date

City of Plantation

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC149204 198.00 06/21/2017

WINDSTREAM AND/OR PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS149128 2,180.02 06/21/2017

WOMEN IN DISTRESS OF BROWARD COUNTY INC149205 4,354.40 06/21/2017

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC149206 3,000.60 06/21/2017

Zambelli Fireworks Manufactoring Company149207 20,000.00 06/21/2017

912,434.14

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Posted Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Manual Check Register

Payment Vendor Amount Posting Date

City of Plantation

06/14/201720,790.47Florida Department of Revenue Sales Tax00000000000219284

06/13/201731.50General Employees Pension FundW00000000000219282

06/14/201756.70Internal Revenue ServiceW00000000000219283

06/16/201728,426.06PORT CONSOLIDATED INC00000000000219285

06/15/2017349,083.78UNITED HEALTHCAREW00000000219286

398,388.51

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

10-S TENNIS SUPPLY

149051 Computer06/21/2017

143.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

572.51 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7531

715.64

211 BROWARD

149054 Computer06/21/2017

2,500.00 Public services115-6600

2,500.00

40 DEGREES AIR & REFRIGERATION INC

149058 Computer06/21/2017

1,917.25 R/M-Equipment440-0200

1,917.25

A. B. FIRE EQUIPMENT  INC

148974 Computer06/21/2017

155.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

155.00

ACTION LABOR OF FLORIDA LLC

148976 Computer06/21/2017

19,589.48 Outside service fees001-3900

19,589.48

ADVANCED FIRE & SECURITY INC

148977 Computer06/21/2017

409.50 R/M-Maintenance contract001-4300

58.50 R/M-Maintenance contract001-5500

117.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-6712

58.50 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7100

309.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

58.50 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7533

58.50 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0100
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

58.50 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0200

58.50 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4920

1,186.50

AERATION TECHNOLOGY INC

148978 Computer06/21/2017

3,500.00 R/M-Grounds449-4924

3,500.00

AKERMAN LLP

148979 Computer06/21/2017

198.00 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

198.00

ALFA LAVAL INC

148980 Computer06/21/2017

2,317.88 R/M-Equipment440-0200

2,317.88

AL-FLEX EXTERMINATORS INC

148981 Computer06/21/2017

375.00 R/M-Structures001-4300

375.00

ALL POINTS INDUSTRIES INC

148983 Computer06/21/2017

24.20 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

24.20

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORPORATION

148982 Computer06/21/2017

2,629.37 Supplies-Chemicals440-0100

2,629.37

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

148985 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,894.33 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

2,894.33

ALLSTATE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT INC

148984 Computer06/21/2017

2,102.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-7500

2,102.00

ALSCO INC

148986 Computer06/21/2017

99.24 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4920

608.29 Rentals449-4922

707.53

AMERICAN PLUMBING INC

148987 Computer06/21/2017

162.57 R/M-Structures001-7500

162.57

AMPROS AWARDS

148989 Computer06/21/2017

100.00 Promotional materials/services001-1100

100.00

ANDIROSY DISTRIBUTION CORP

148990 Computer06/21/2017

70.94 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

70.94

ARC BROWARD

148992 Computer06/21/2017

601.88 Public services115-6600

601.88

ARMY NAVY OUTDOORS

148993 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

99.99 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

99.99

AT& T SOUTHEAST-GEORGIA

148996 Computer06/21/2017

102.73 Communications440-0200

102.73

ATLANTIC MICA & SUPPLIES INC

148994 Computer06/21/2017

133.00 R/M-Structures001-4300

133.00

ATLANTIC RADIO TELEPHONE INC

148995 Computer06/21/2017

102.98 Communications001-1100

205.96 Communications001-3900

257.45 Communications001-4300

205.96 Communications001-5500

772.35

AYESHA ROBINSON

149150 Computer06/21/2017

107.60 Food and shelter001-1500

217.21 Transportation costs001-1500

324.81

AZ SOUTHEAST DISTRIBUTORS LLC

148997 Computer06/21/2017

179.80 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

179.80

BANG PSYCHOLOGY & ASSOCIATES

148998 Computer06/21/2017

150.00 Employment testing services001-3900
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

150.00

BANK OF AMERICA

148999 Computer06/21/2017

350.00 Prepaid Expenses001-0000

24.00 Employment testing services001-1500

825.00 Memberships/Schools001-1903

348.98 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

968.24 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-2300

474.41 Transportation costs001-2300

1,181.01 Food and shelter001-3505

679.80 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-3900

1,479.12 Food and shelter001-3900

265.00 Memberships/Schools001-3900

825.00 Personnel Training-2nd dollar001-3900

675.00 Personnel Training-Non 2nd dollar001-3900

428.17 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

6.46 Supplies-Office001-3900

1,782.83 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

48.00 Transportation costs001-3900

3,700.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4300

79.52 Community relations001-4300

552.63 Food and shelter001-4300

32.84 R/M-Structures001-4300

68.92 Supplies-Office001-4300

358.09 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

1,127.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4400

125.00 Food and shelter001-4700

845.00 Memberships/Schools001-4700

19.99 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4700

24.00 Employment testing services001-5500

63.98 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6712

318.81 Communications001-7100

11.99 Supplies-Office001-7100
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

309.64 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7100

105.75 Communications001-7300

164.99 Advertising001-7500

2,375.98 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-7500

216.00 Employment testing services001-7500

1,450.00 Memberships/Schools001-7500

995.00 Permits/Application fees001-7500

204.78 R/M-Equipment001-7500

27.47 Special events001-7500

6,534.79 Summer recreation programs001-7500

53.33 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

4,915.73 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

188.38 Transportation costs001-7500

144.00 Employment testing services001-7532

425.43 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7532

472.50 R/M-Grounds001-7533

92.31 Capital Outlay: Books-general collections108-0000

100.63 Memberships/Schools108-0000

29.96 Publications/Subscriptions108-0000

617.95 Special events108-0000

61.18 R/M Streets113-1300

347.08 Streets signs/Markings113-1300

434.67 Special police account116-0000

1,096.96 Capital Outlay: Machinery & Equipment - Police125-0000

475.00 Memberships/Schools440-0100

1,270.76 R/M-Equipment440-0100

758.50 R/M-Structures440-0100

160.89 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0100

478.64 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

107.80 R/M-Equipment440-0200

758.50 R/M-Structures440-0200

160.89 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0200

120.83 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

537.45 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

134.00 Advertising449-4920

105.00 Communications449-4920

1,020.00 Memberships/Schools449-4920

96.00 Outside service fees449-4922

46.08 Rentals449-4922

62.58 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

12.84 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

15.53 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective Gear449-4922

14.99 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip460-5200

45,389.58

4037751301-REFUND Credit06/20/2017

-73.50 Food and shelter001-4700

-73.50

AMAZON FIRE3 Credit06/20/2017

-4.32 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

-4.32

AMAZON FIRE4 Credit06/20/2017

-39.98 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

-39.98

AMAZON052317 Credit06/20/2017

-20.49 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-5500

-20.49

BESTBUY4/TAKACS Credit06/20/2017

-1.08 Summer recreation programs001-7500

-1.08

DBLTREE REF 81491197 Credit06/20/2017

-3.12 Transportation costs001-3900

-3.12
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

FFMIA Credit06/20/2017

-295.00 Memberships/Schools001-4300

-295.00

GIFTCAR2/RYAN Credit06/20/2017

-4.50 Special events001-7500

-4.50

POOLCENTERS0530171 Credit06/20/2017

-64.82 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6712

-13.99 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

-78.81

REST.DEPOT242/SCOTT Credit06/20/2017

-59.20 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

-59.20

SHELVING RACK FD Credit06/20/2017

-52.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

-52.00

SUNPASS RETURN Credit06/20/2017

-21.19 Transportation costs001-4700

-21.19

TOYSRUS3/TAKACS Credit06/20/2017

-5.70 Summer recreation programs001-7500

-5.70

WALMART 5/10/17 2 Credit06/20/2017

-89.99 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

-89.99

BENNETT AUTO SUPPLY INC

10CN029347 Credit06/19/2017

-145.90 R/M-Vehicles001-7533
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-145.90

149000 Computer06/21/2017

1,646.40 Inventory-Garage001-0000

3.94 R/M-Tires001-1903

3.94 R/M-Tires001-2300

3.94 R/M-Tires001-2700

3.94 R/M-Tires001-3505

111.83 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

109.08 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

3.94 R/M-Tires001-4700

3.94 R/M-Tires001-5100

3.94 R/M-Tires001-5500

3.93 R/M-Tires001-5900

15.78 R/M-Vehicles001-5900

3.93 R/M-Tires001-6711

3.93 R/M-Tires001-6712

3.93 R/M-Tires001-7500

49.99 R/M-Vehicles001-7500

3.93 R/M-Tires001-7533

3.94 R/M-Tires113-1300

1.97 R/M Tires440-0100

1.97 R/M Tires440-0200

9.98 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

3.93 R/M-Tires449-4924

3.93 R/M-Tires460-5200

2,006.03

BENNETT FIRE PRODUCTS CO INC

149001 Computer06/21/2017

3,520.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4300

3,520.00

BILL2PAY

149002 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,542.40 Misc contractual services440-0100

1,542.41 Misc contractual services440-0200

3,084.81

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

149005 Computer06/21/2017

10.00 Advertising001-1903

81.00 Advertising001-3900

91.00

149006 Computer06/21/2017

218.20 Minor home repair/weatherization114-0000

218.20

149210 Computer06/21/2017

35.50 Capital Outlay: Improvements001-4300

35.50

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

149003 Computer06/21/2017

47.67 Supplies-Medical001-4400

47.67

BRADLEY SPECIALTIES INC

149004 Computer06/21/2017

10.40 Supplies-Office001-1500

15.45 Supplies-Office440-0100

15.45 Supplies-Office440-0200

41.30

BROWARD CO BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

149008 Computer06/21/2017

467.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4400

467.00

149209 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

581.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4400

581.00

BRYANT MILLER OLIVE PA

149009 Computer06/21/2017

2,721.25 Consultants-Labor001-2700

2,721.25

BSN SPORTS LLC

149010 Computer06/21/2017

7,379.96 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-7500

7,379.96

BUCK MCTEE

149111 Computer06/21/2017

53.41 Accounts Payable-various440-0000

53.41

BURKHARD'S TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT INC

149011 Computer06/21/2017

63.33 Inventory-Garage001-0000

1,268.43 R/M-Equipment001-7500

1,331.76

CALLAWAY GOLF SALES COMPANY

149012 Computer06/21/2017

1,138.51 Inventory-Pro Shop Merchandise449-0000

1,138.51

CARIBBEAN PAINTS CO INC

149014 Computer06/21/2017

2,376.00 R/M-Grounds001-7500

2,376.00

CDW GOVERNMENT INC

149016 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

2,976.40 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-3505

2,976.40

CHENEY BROTHERS INC

149017 Computer06/21/2017

3,334.51 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

87.01 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

149.13 Supplies-Fuel449-4922

59.38 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

7.54 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective Gear449-4922

59.38 Supplies-Janitorial449-4924

3,696.95

CHIEF SUPPLY CORPORATION

149018 Computer06/21/2017

250.75 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-3900

250.75

CHIROCARE OF SUNRISE LLC

149019 Computer06/21/2017

419.63 Refunds-Accela System001-0000

419.63

CHRISTOPHER PEREZ

149061 Computer06/21/2017

95.00 Transportation costs001-4300

-12.50 Accrued Fire Association Dues880-0000

82.50

CINDY JONES

149098 Computer06/21/2017

1,506.56 Outside instructors001-7532

1,506.56

CINTAS CORPORATION NO 017

149020 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

6.60 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

372.04 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5500

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5900

112.23 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5900

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6711

77.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6711

49.63 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6712

117.65 Supplies-Janitorial001-7500

378.12 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable113-1300

43.86 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear113-1300

275.44 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0100

16.50 Waste disposal440-0100

176.91 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0200

16.50 Waste disposal440-0200

92.05 Rentals449-4924

7.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable460-5200

28.52 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear460-5200

1,799.56

CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO

149021 Computer06/21/2017

465.29 R/M-Structures001-7533

465.29

COAST PUMP WATER TECHNOLOGIES

149022 Computer06/21/2017

339.35 R/M-Grounds001-7500

339.35

COCA-COLA BEVERAGES FLORIDA LLC

149023 Computer06/21/2017

449.14 Inventory-Groceries449-0000
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

449.14

COLORADO BANKERS LIFE INSURANCE CO

149024 Computer06/21/2017

60.00 Accrued Life(Critical Illness)880-0000

60.00

COMCAST

149025 Computer06/21/2017

124.90 Communications001-2300

124.90

149026 Computer06/21/2017

120.54 Communications440-0100

120.54

149027 Computer06/21/2017

18.64 Outside service fees449-4922

18.64

149028 Computer06/21/2017

84.90 Communications001-2300

84.90

149029 Computer06/21/2017

239.79 Communications001-7500

239.79

149208 Computer06/21/2017

124.90 Communications001-7500

124.90

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT ASSOC OF FL INC

149030 Computer06/21/2017

2,065.00 Consultants114-0000

2,065.00
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

COMPRESSED AIR SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT INC

149031 Computer06/21/2017

350.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

350.00

CONDO ELECTRIC MOTOR REPAIR CORP

149032 Computer06/21/2017

2,365.34 R/M-Equipment001-7500

2,365.34

CONNECTIVITY INC

149033 Computer06/21/2017

300.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

300.00

CONNIE EARLE

149043 Computer06/21/2017

180.00 Public services115-6600

180.00

CPR ETC INC

149034 Computer06/21/2017

1,512.00 Outside instructors001-7532

1,512.00

CRAIG P ROGERS

149151 Computer06/21/2017

562.50 Litigation fees001-3900

562.50

DEBBIE MCKEEVER - PETTY CASH

149035 Computer06/21/2017

8.56 Transportation costs440-0100

87.76 Transportation costs440-0200

96.32
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

DELL MARKETING LP

149036 Computer06/21/2017

1,118.40 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

1,118.40

DELSPORTS

149037 Computer06/21/2017

3,888.25 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4300

3,888.25

DIAMOND R FERTILIZER CO INC

149039 Computer06/21/2017

907.50 R/M-Grounds001-7500

2,065.00 Supplies-Chemicals449-4924

2,972.50

DOLORES M CAMPBELL

149013 Computer06/21/2017

1,224.25 Outside instructors001-7532

1,224.25

DOOR SYSTEMS OF SOUTH FLORIDA

149041 Computer06/21/2017

246.00 R/M-Structures001-4300

246.00

DPI OF PLANTATION

149038 Computer06/21/2017

3,105.00 Allocation Acct-Medical Administrative Costs001-5300

3,105.00

DUNBAR ARMORED INC

149042 Computer06/21/2017

2,031.00 Outside service fees001-1903

2,031.00
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

EASY PICKER GOLF PRODUCTS INC

149044 Computer06/21/2017

43.95 R/M-Equipment449-4923

43.95

ECONOMY AUTO UPHOLSTERY

149045 Computer06/21/2017

100.00 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

100.00

ENTERPRISE LEASING CO OF FLORIDA LLC

149046 Computer06/21/2017

117.00 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

117.00

ERIN ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES INC

149047 Computer06/21/2017

683.37 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

683.37

EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP

149048 Computer06/21/2017

744.63 R/M-Vehicles449-4924

744.63

EXPERT DIESEL

149049 Computer06/21/2017

311.57 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

311.57

FARO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

149050 Computer06/21/2017

990.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-3900

990.00

FASTENAL COMPANY
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

149052 Computer06/21/2017

30.28 R/M-Equipment440-0100

30.28 R/M-Equipment440-0200

60.56

FASTSIGNS/DAVIE

149160 Computer06/21/2017

66.50 R/M-Structures001-7500

983.23 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

1,049.73

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

149053 Computer06/21/2017

1,378.32 R/M-Structures001-7500

700.00 Inventory-Materials & Supplies440-0000

8,481.90 R/M-Equipment440-0100

824.10 R/M-Meters440-0100

997.70 R/M-Equipment440-0200

210.00 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

72.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

12,664.02

FITNESS SOURCE

149055 Computer06/21/2017

268.50 R/M-Equipment001-7500

268.50

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

149056 Computer06/21/2017

1,000.00 Permits/Application fees440-0100

1,000.00 Permits/Application fees440-0200

2,000.00

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

000352 Computer06/21/2017

7,994.00 CIP - Central Refueling Station405-0000
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

7,994.00

FLORIDA TEMS INC

149057 Computer06/21/2017

2,250.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4400

2,250.00

FULL COVER ROOFING SYSTEMS INC

149062 Computer06/21/2017

44,014.20 Capital Outlay: Improvements001-6712

44,014.20

G PROULX LLC

149074 Computer06/21/2017

766.50 R/M-Walkways113-1300

766.50

GADDIS INC

149063 Computer06/21/2017

435.32 R/M-Equipment440-0200

435.32 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

870.64

GAMETIME

149064 Computer06/21/2017

473.20 R/M-Grounds001-7500

473.20

GETTING GREEN PLANT SERVICE INC

149065 Computer06/21/2017

93.50 Uninsured liability claims001-5400

125.00 R/M-Grounds001-7500

218.50

GLOBAL GOLF SALES INC

149067 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

9.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4923

9.00

GLOBAL TRADING INC

149068 Computer06/21/2017

104.79 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4300

589.45 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4400

694.24

GOLD NUGGETT dba ARGO UNIFORM CO

149069 Computer06/21/2017

622.79 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-3900

622.79

GOLDCOAST GROUP INC

149070 Computer06/21/2017

299.00 Summer recreation programs001-7500

299.00

GOLF AGRONOMICS SUPPLY & HANDLING INC

149071 Computer06/21/2017

2,813.18 R/M-Grounds449-4924

2,813.18

GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER

149073 Computer06/21/2017

543.36 R/M-Tires001-4300

543.36

GORDON FOOD SERVICE

149066 Computer06/21/2017

840.27 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

18.16 Supplies/Materials-Expendable449-4922

27.26 Supplies-Janitorial449-4922

885.69
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM INC

149124 Computer06/21/2017

4,664.00 R/M-Maintenance contract-computers001-2300

4,664.00

GRAINGER

149077 Computer06/21/2017

80.56 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-5500

473.83 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

254.40 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

808.79

GRAPHIC DESIGNS INTERNATIONAL INC

149078 Computer06/21/2017

316.41 Inventory-Garage001-0000

316.41

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO

149079 Computer06/21/2017

82.96 R/M-Equipment440-0100

235.14 R/M-Equipment440-0200

318.10

GREEN THUMB LAWN & GARDEN LLC

149080 Computer06/21/2017

112.16 Inventory-Garage001-0000

26.14 R/M-Equipment001-5500

10.37 R/M-Equipment001-6711

17.86 R/M-Equipment001-6712

152.85 R/M-Equipment001-7500

319.38

GRIDIRON INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS

149081 Computer06/21/2017

6.25 Refunds-Accela System001-0000
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

6.25

H & H LIQUID SLUDGE DISPOSAL INC

149085 Computer06/21/2017

34,809.12 Waste disposal440-0200

34,809.12

HAWKINS INC

149082 Computer06/21/2017

949.20 Supplies-Chemicals440-0200

949.20

HECTOR TURF

149180 Computer06/21/2017

220.55 R/M-Grounds449-4924

828.00 R/M-Vehicles449-4924

1,048.55

HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY

149083 Computer06/21/2017

44.85 R/M-Grounds001-3900

89.70 R/M-Grounds001-4300

44.85 R/M-Grounds001-5500

44.85 R/M-Grounds001-6712

22.43 R/M-Grounds001-7100

22.43 R/M-Grounds001-7300

112.12 R/M-Grounds001-7500

44.85 R/M-Grounds440-0100

22.42 R/M-Grounds440-0200

448.50

HENRY SCHEIN INC

149084 Computer06/21/2017

2,779.50 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

2,779.50
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

149086 Computer06/21/2017

149.96 R/M-Structures001-4300

62.66 Supplies-Janitorial001-4300

49.97 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-5500

20.79 R/M-Structures001-7300

99.00 R/M-Equipment001-7500

33.26 R/M-Grounds001-7500

170.74 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

16.90 Supplies-Janitorial001-7500

89.86 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

4.41 R/M-Equipment001-7532

3.98 Supplies-Janitorial001-7532

2.38 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7532

8.14 R/M-Equipment113-1300

7.56 Supplies/Materials-Expendable113-1300

9.37 R/M-Equipment440-0100

73.17 R/M-Grounds440-0100

12.35 R/M-Structures440-0100

12.35 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

4.97 Supplies-Office440-0100

4.94 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

73.17 R/M-Grounds440-0200

12.35 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

4.97 Supplies-Office440-0200

74.91 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

67.96 Materials/Labor-Drainage system460-5200

1,070.12

8260280 Credit06/20/2017

-35.48 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-5500

-35.48

8312634 Credit06/20/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

-29.94 R/M-Structures001-7500

-29.94

HOUSING AND ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY INC

149087 Computer06/21/2017

350.00 Minor home repair/weatherization114-0000

350.00

HOWARD FERTILIZER & CHEMICAL CO INC

149088 Computer06/21/2017

3,828.00 R/M-Grounds001-7500

2,035.28 Supplies-Chemicals449-4924

5,863.28

HURRICANE FABRIC LLC

149089 Computer06/21/2017

3,820.89 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

3,820.89

IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC

149090 Computer06/21/2017

1,233.46 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0100

1,233.45 Supplies/Equipment - Laboratory440-0200

2,466.91

IMPACT BROWARD INC

149091 Computer06/21/2017

1,921.65 Public services115-6600

1,921.65

IMPERIAL ELECTRIC & LIGHTING

149092 Computer06/21/2017

130.34 R/M-Structures001-7500

47.40 R/M-Structures449-4924

177.74
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC

149093 Computer06/21/2017

374.42 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-2300

540.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4400

914.42

IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT LLC

149094 Computer06/21/2017

410.36 Outside service fees001-2300

410.36

J BRANDT RECOGNITION LTD

149095 Computer06/21/2017

746.00 Employee Benefits001-2700

746.00

JOHN M. PEREZ

149131 Computer06/21/2017

4,038.40 Consultants317-0000

4,038.40

JOHNSON, ANSELMO, MURDOCH, BURKE,

149096 Computer06/21/2017

460.40 Outside fees-Insuranc001-5400

460.40

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

149099 Computer06/21/2017

21.15 R/M-Equipment001-5600

21.15

KATHLEEN CARTER

149015 Computer06/21/2017

2,731.18 Outside instructors001-7533

2,731.18
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

KIRLIN FLORIDA LLC

149100 Computer06/21/2017

316,857.14 CIP-Sewerage System Capital Improvement443-0000

316,857.14

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

149102 Computer06/21/2017

1,739.21 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

74.91 R/M-Maintenance contract001-5500

1,814.12

Kyle Kittell

149101 Computer06/21/2017

100.00 Memberships/Schools440-0200

100.00

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS

149103 Computer06/21/2017

19.75 Employment testing services001-1500

19.75 Employment testing services001-2300

118.50 Employment testing services001-5500

158.00 Employment testing services001-7500

1,145.50 Summer recreation programs001-7500

39.50 Employment testing services001-7532

19.00 Employment testing services113-1300

9.50 Employment testing services440-0100

9.50 Employment testing services440-0200

1,539.00

LARRY KLINE WHOLESALE MEATS & PROVISIONS INC

149104 Computer06/21/2017

692.86 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

692.86

LAURIE GRABER

149075 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,050.00 Personnel Training-Non 2nd dollar001-3900

1,050.00

LEXIS NEXIS A DIVISION OF RELX  INC

149105 Computer06/21/2017

100.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-3900

100.00

LLOYD'S REGISTER NORTH AMERICA

149106 Computer06/21/2017

270.00 Refunds-Accela System001-0000

270.00

LOU BACHRODT FREIGHTLINER

149107 Computer06/21/2017

557.13 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

86.98 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

86.98 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

731.09

LUKES HEAVY TRUCKS & EQUIPMENT

149108 Computer06/21/2017

208.62 R/M-Vehicles460-5200

208.62

M & H AUTOMOTIVE INC

149114 Computer06/21/2017

79.70 Inventory-Garage001-0000

114.20 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

118.97 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

60.69 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

248.71 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

5.90 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-5500

138.08 R/M-Vehicles001-6711

14.51 R/M-Vehicles001-6712
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1.25 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

1.25 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

783.26

MARK DEWALT

149059 Computer06/21/2017

21.00 Transportation costs001-4300

21.00

MARTIN GRADY

149076 Computer06/21/2017

856.61 Outside instructors001-7532

856.61

MASSEY YARDLEY DODGE CHRYSLER JEEP RAM

149110 Computer06/21/2017

246.05 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

246.05

MD NOW MEDICAL CENTERS INC

149112 Computer06/21/2017

256.00 Employment testing services001-3900

1,200.00 Employment testing services001-4300

32.00 Employment testing services001-5500

1,488.00

MGJ DISTRIBUTING INC

149113 Computer06/21/2017

31.95 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

31.95

MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY CO LLC

149115 Computer06/21/2017

332.40 Supplies-Medical001-4400

332.40
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

MITCHELL CLAIMS SERVICE INC

149116 Computer06/21/2017

1,326.53 Litigation services001-5400

1,326.53

MOORE MEDICAL LLC

149117 Computer06/21/2017

44.21 Inventory-Central Services001-0000

44.21

MOTION INDUSTRIES INC

149119 Computer06/21/2017

117.75 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

117.75 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

235.50

MR RESTORATION INC

149120 Computer06/21/2017

276.25 Refunds-Accela System001-0000

276.25

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC

149121 Computer06/21/2017

511.70 R/M-Equipment440-0100

511.70

MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING LLC

149122 Computer06/21/2017

1,400.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-7500

1,400.00

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

149123 Computer06/21/2017

315.00 Memberships/Schools001-4300

315.00
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

NEXAIR LLC

149125 Computer06/21/2017

70.37 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-4300

70.37

NOEL ACOSTA - PETTY CASH

148975 Computer06/21/2017

500.00 Cash on hand-Petty Cash001-0000

500.00

OFFICE DEPOT INC

149126 Computer06/21/2017

14.99 Supplies-Office001-3505

229.47 Supplies-Office001-3900

120.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendables001-8852

364.46

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC

149127 Computer06/21/2017

12.00 Chemical analysis440-0100

136.00 Chemical analysis440-0200

148.00

PARTY PROS - MOBILE MUSIC & MORE INC

149129 Computer06/21/2017

250.00 Special events108-0000

250.00

PATRICA M MACGOVERN

149109 Computer06/21/2017

180.00 Public services115-6600

180.00

PAUL BREITFELLER

149007 Computer06/21/2017

1,260.00 Outside instructors001-7532
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

1,260.00

PC CONTROLS INC

149130 Computer06/21/2017

408.00 R/M-Equipment440-0200

408.00

PETER DOKUCHITZ

149040 Computer06/21/2017

41.56 Transportation costs001-3505

41.56

PHIL SMITH CHEVROLET

149132 Computer06/21/2017

2.28 R/M-Vehicles001-7533

2.28

PINK PUSSYCAT FLOWER SHOP INC

149133 Computer06/21/2017

145.50 Employee Benefits001-2700

145.50

PINNACLE DATA SYSTEMS LLC

149135 Computer06/21/2017

870.78 Postage/shipping charges001-1903

170.64 Printing and binding001-1903

4,807.68 Postage/shipping charges440-0100

1,571.83 Printing and binding440-0100

4,807.67 Postage/shipping charges440-0200

1,571.82 Printing and binding440-0200

13,800.42

PINNACLE PEAK HOLDING CORPORATION

149134 Computer06/21/2017

4,148.32 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4300
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

4,148.32

PLANTATION FORD

149136 Computer06/21/2017

359.85 R/M-Tires001-3900

359.85

PORT CONSOLIDATED INC

149138 Computer06/21/2017

106.72 Inventory-Garage001-0000

106.72

PREFERRED GOVERNMENT CLAIM SOLUTIONS

149139 Computer06/21/2017

2,000.00 Allocation Acct-Worker's comp administrative001-5300

2,000.00

PRIME MEDIA

149140 Computer06/21/2017

1,998.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

1,998.00

PUBLIX SUPERMARKETS INC

149141 Computer06/21/2017

34.94 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-3900

35.66 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

70.60

PURPLE YOGINI

149142 Computer06/21/2017

50.00 Outside instructors001-7500

50.00

R. L. SCHREIBER INC

149149 Computer06/21/2017

95.94 Inventory-Groceries449-0000
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

95.94

RAVEN MORI

149118 Computer06/21/2017

157.82 Refunds-Rec Trac System001-0000

157.82

RED WING SHOE STORE

149164 Computer06/21/2017

80.99 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

80.99

RED WING SHOES

149143 Computer06/21/2017

200.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5500

97.74 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-5900

100.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-6712

165.73 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

184.99 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0100

100.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear440-0200

848.46

REGGAEFIT LLC

149144 Computer06/21/2017

90.00 Public services115-6600

90.00

REPLAY SYSTEMS INC

149145 Computer06/21/2017

6,509.19 Special police account118-0000

6,509.19

RESIDEX LLC

149146 Computer06/21/2017

28,843.80 R/M-Grounds001-7500
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

28,843.80

REV RTC INC dba HALL-MARK RTC

149147 Computer06/21/2017

1,194.29 R/M-Vehicles001-4300

354.21 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

1,548.50

RICHARD SMITH

149162 Computer06/21/2017

3,200.00 Special event-July 4th001-7500

3,200.00

RING POWER CORP

149148 Computer06/21/2017

426.40 R/M-Equipment440-0200

426.40

ROGELIO GALLO

149060 Computer06/21/2017

7.00 Transportation costs001-4300

7.00

ROSS ENTERPRISES

149152 Computer06/21/2017

575.00 R/M-Structures001-7500

575.00

S&D COFFEE INC

149156 Computer06/21/2017

126.04 Inventory-Groceries449-0000

126.04

SAFETY PRODUCTS INC

149153 Computer06/21/2017

233.65 Inventory-Central Services001-0000
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

14.99 Supplies - Uniforms/Protective gear001-4800

248.64

SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS LLP

149154 Computer06/21/2017

91.42 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-7500

91.42

SALLY R JOHNSTON

149097 Computer06/21/2017

97.02 Ambulance Fees001-0000

97.02

SAWGRASS FORD INC

149155 Computer06/21/2017

113.96 R/M-Vehicles001-3900

29.04 R/M-Vehicles001-7500

143.00

SDR CONSTRUCTION, LLC

149157 Computer06/21/2017

69,300.00 Capital Outlay: Improvements001-7532

69,300.00

SHERIFF OF BROWARD COUNTY

149158 Computer06/21/2017

3,399.31 Supplies-Medical001-4400

3,399.31

SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY

149159 Computer06/21/2017

46.05 R/M-Structures001-3900

98.95 R/M-Grounds001-4300

207.90 R/M-Structures001-4300

83.61 R/M-Equipment113-1300

30.71 R/M-Equipment440-0100
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

5.98 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

473.20

SILVIA A MOUSA dba AQUATIC ACADEMY LLC

148991 Computer06/21/2017

4,286.50 Outside instructors001-7532

4,286.50

SMITH EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY COMPANY

149161 Computer06/21/2017

892.40 Inventory-Garage001-0000

892.40

SMORACY LLC

149163 Computer06/21/2017

276.00 R/M-Equipment001-5600

276.00

SOLUTION MOVING & STORAGE LLC

149165 Computer06/21/2017

35.00 Refunds-Accela System001-0000

35.00

SOUTHERN LOCK & SUPPLY CO

149166 Computer06/21/2017

8.55 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-6711

115.13 Supplies/Materials-Expendable113-1300

6.57 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0100

6.58 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip440-0200

136.83

SPARTAN MOTORS CHASSIS INC

149167 Computer06/21/2017

323.73 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

323.73
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

149168 Computer06/21/2017

37.19 Supplies-Office001-1100

51.44 Supplies-Office001-3505

15.12 Supplies-Office001-4300

64.82 Supplies-Office001-5100

293.75 Summer recreation programs001-7500

22.78 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

55.68 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0100

165.44 Supplies-Office440-0100

31.49 Supplies/Materials-Expendable440-0200

38.85 Supplies-Office440-0200

182.85 Supplies-Office449-4920

959.41

3340551410 Credit06/19/2017

-36.81 Supplies-Office449-4920

-36.81

STAR-SEAL OF FLORIDA INC

149169 Computer06/21/2017

21.00 R/M-Grounds001-4300

21.00

STROBES R US INC

149170 Computer06/21/2017

259.00 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-5900

259.00

SUN-SENTINEL COMPANY LLC

149171 Computer06/21/2017

208.80 Advertising001-1100

48.00 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-2300

789.50 Advertising001-3505

48.00 Advertising001-4400
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

204.10 Supplies-Athletic programs001-7500

789.50 Advertising001-8850

2,087.90

SUNSHINE STATE ONE CALL OF FLORIDA INC

149172 Computer06/21/2017

186.02 Permits/Application fees440-0100

186.02 Permits/Application fees440-0200

372.04

SUPPLYWORKS

149173 Computer06/21/2017

261.72 Supplies-Janitorial001-4300

290.75 Supplies-Janitorial001-7300

2,216.22 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

1,793.92 Supplies-Janitorial001-7500

55.40 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7532

164.70 R/M-Structures440-0200

4,782.71

SUREALTY TITLE INC

149174 Computer06/21/2017

125.00 Housing rehabilitation115-6600

125.00

TAMPA RUBBER & GASKET CO INC

149177 Computer06/21/2017

397.13 R/M-Meters440-0100

397.13

TECH AIR INC

149178 Computer06/21/2017

5,050.00 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-3900

691.00 R/M-Equipment001-4300

5,741.00
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

TECH LIFE INC/TACTICAL MEDICAL

149175 Computer06/21/2017

687.90 R/M Equipment001-4400

687.90

TEN-8 FIRE EQUIPMENT INC

149179 Computer06/21/2017

1,368.71 Capital Outlay: Machinery and Equipment001-4300

3,094.00 Supplies-Uniforms/Protective gear001-4300

897.49 Tools/Under threshold furn/equip001-4300

5,360.20

TIP TOP TOPPERS INC

149181 Computer06/21/2017

199.00 R/M-Vehicles440-0100

199.00 R/M-Vehicles440-0200

398.00

TIRESOLES OF BROWARD INC

149182 Computer06/21/2017

2,045.70 Inventory-Garage001-0000

1,564.08 R/M-Tires460-5200

3,609.78

T-MOBILE

149183 Computer06/21/2017

112.06 Communications001-3505

112.06

TORO NSN

149185 Computer06/21/2017

208.00 R/M-Maintenance contract449-4924

208.00

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA INC

149186 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

63.93 R/M-Maintenance contract440-0100

63.93

TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC

149187 Computer06/21/2017

134.70 R/M-Vehicles001-4400

134.70

TRI NOVA - FLORIDA

148988 Computer06/21/2017

178.44 R/M-Equipment440-0100

178.44

TRIPLE NICKEL PAVING, INC.

149188 Computer06/21/2017

10,312.50 R/M Pavement Program113-1300

10,312.50

TROPICAL HEATWAVE DESIGNS INC

149189 Computer06/21/2017

200.00 Special events108-0000

200.00

TT&S INC

149190 Computer06/21/2017

25.00 Printing and binding001-1100

25.00 Printing and binding001-3505

585.00 Printing and binding001-3900

50.00 Printing and binding001-4700

112.50 Special events108-0000

30.00 Printing and binding440-0100

30.00 Printing and binding440-0200

857.50

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO - BP

149196 Computer06/21/2017
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

59,602.30 Allocation Acct-Stop Loss Insurance001-5300

59,602.30

UNITED LIGHTING SALES INC

149193 Computer06/21/2017

112.38 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7100

1,329.30 Supplies/Materials-Expendable001-7500

1,441.68

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC

149194 Computer06/21/2017

28.44 Postage/shipping charges001-3900

213.31 Postage/shipping charges001-4300

16.31 Postage/shipping charges440-0100

16.31 Postage/shipping charges440-0200

274.37

UNITED SITE SERVICES NORTHEAST INC

149195 Computer06/21/2017

90.00 Special events001-7500

90.00

UPCHURCH WATSON WHITE & MAX MEDIATION GROUP

149197 Computer06/21/2017

900.00 Litigation services001-5400

900.00

US HEALTHWORKS MEDICAL GROUP OF FL INC

149198 Computer06/21/2017

47.00 Employment testing services001-4400

47.00 Employment testing services001-7500

92.00 Summer recreation programs001-7500

46.00 Employment testing services001-7532

232.00

VERIZON WIRELESS
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

149199 Computer06/21/2017

251.63 Communications001-1100

46.63 Communications001-5400

298.26

149200 Computer06/21/2017

252.49 Communications001-4400

252.49

149201 Computer06/21/2017

799.11 Communications440-0100

799.10 Communications440-0200

1,598.21

149202 Computer06/21/2017

354.00 Communications001-4300

354.00

149203 Computer06/21/2017

267.45 Communications001-5100

267.45

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING INC

149204 Computer06/21/2017

99.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-1903

99.00 R/M-Maintenance contract001-2700

198.00

WINDSTREAM AND/OR PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS

149128 Computer06/21/2017

53.67 Communications001-1100

41.29 Communications001-1500

99.09 Communications001-1903

90.83 Communications001-2300

53.67 Communications001-2700

74.32 Communications001-3505
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

726.68 Communications001-3900

177.54 Communications001-4300

148.64 Communications001-4700

33.03 Communications001-5100

28.90 Allocation Acct-Medical Onsite Clinic001-5300

8.26 Communications001-5400

74.32 Communications001-5500

4.13 Communications001-6712

57.80 Communications001-7100

28.90 Communications001-7300

198.18 Communications001-7500

16.52 Communications001-7531

16.52 Communications001-7532

111.48 Communications440-0100

99.09 Communications440-0200

37.16 Communications449-4920

2,180.02

WOMEN IN DISTRESS OF BROWARD COUNTY INC

149205 Computer06/21/2017

4,354.40 Public services115-6600

4,354.40

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC

149206 Computer06/21/2017

3,000.60 R/M-Lift station-materials440-0200

3,000.60

Zambelli Fireworks Manufactoring Company

149207 Computer06/21/2017

20,000.00 Special event-July 4th001-7500

20,000.00

Florida Department of Revenue Sales Tax
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

City of Plantation

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

00000000000219284 Manual06/15/2017

3,198.97 Accrued Sales Tax Payable001-0000

2.44 Accrued Sales Tax Payable440-0000

17,589.06 Accrued Sales Tax Payable449-0000

20,790.47

General Employees Pension Fund

W00000000000219282 Manual06/15/2017

31.50 Accrued General Employees' Retirement Pay880-0000

31.50

Internal Revenue Service

W00000000000219283 Manual06/15/2017

56.70 Accrued FICA Tax Payable880-0000

56.70

PORT CONSOLIDATED INC

00000000000219285 Manual06/19/2017

11,818.34 Inventory-Diesel (Undyed) PW001-0000

16,607.72 Inventory-Gasoline PW001-0000

28,426.06

UNITED HEALTHCARE

W00000000219286 Manual06/19/2017

245,610.68 Allocation Acct-Medical Claims001-5300

103,473.10 Allocation Acct-Medical prescriptions001-5300

349,083.78
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911,980.05Sum of Computer Checks

Total 1,310,368.56

Sum of Manual Checks 398,388.51

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

City of Plantation

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

001 General Fund 429,799.83 -901.00380,708.81 809,607.64

108 Library Board 1,403.35 1,403.35

113 Road and Traffic Control 11,775.63 11,775.63

114 State Housing Initiative Prog 2,633.20 2,633.20

115 Community Dev Block Grant 9,952.93 9,952.93

116 State Forfeitures 434.67 434.67

118 Federal Forfeitures 6,509.19 6,509.19

125 1,096.96 1,096.96

317 2017 Ad Val Bond Construction 4,038.40 4,038.40

405 Series 2013 Utility Sys Rev Nt 7,994.00 7,994.00

440 Utility Operations 95,490.42 2.44 95,492.86

443 Utility Repair & Replacement 316,857.14 316,857.14

449 Plantation Preserve 23,048.61 -96.0117,589.06 40,541.66

460 Stormwater 1,895.23 1,895.23

880 Pooled Cash & Investments 47.50 88.20 135.70

912,977.06 398,388.51 -997.01 1,310,368.56
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City of Plantation

Checks by Third Party Administrator

Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Fund/Dept Description Debit Credit

15,555.80Allocation Acct-Dental Claims001-5300

15,555.80Cash-SunTrust Insurance #3255880-0000

15,555.80 15,555.80
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Plantation City
Council Meeting
Agenda

Notice of City
Council Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

Subject:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City of
Plantation’s Community Redevelopment District.

Summary:

Resolution approving the expenditures and appropriations reflected in the Weekly
Expenditure Report for the period June 8, 2017 through June 21, 2017 for the City of
Plantation’s Community Redevelopment District.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Bill List - CRA - cover & week 1 6/22/2017 Cover Memo
Bill List - CRA - week 2 6/22/2017 Cover Memo



Date

Date

Administration

Finance

Approval:

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Chairperson

RESOLUTION NO. ________

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXPENDITURES AND 

APPROPRIATIONS REFLECTED IN THE WEEKLY EXPENDITURE REPORT 

FOR THE PERIOD June 08, 2017 THROUGH June 21, 2017

THE CITY OF PLANTATION’S COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PLANTATION COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, that:

Section 1: The expenditures reflected on the weekly Expenditure Report from the Redevelopment Trust Fund of the Plantation Community 

Redevelopment Agency are herewith approved and ratified.  The planned and actual appropriations and expenditures shown in said report are hereby 

authorized, ratified, and approved and shall be funded from existing revenue sources.  For those planned and actual appropriations and expenditures that 

exceed the total prior approved budget amount at the fund level, as amended, the appropriate fund’s budget is hereby increased by that amount necessary to 

accommodate the planned and actual expenditure and appropriations for the fund, as listed in the attached report.  A copy of the said weekly report(s) will 

be filed with the City Clerk of the City of Plantation, with a copy of the Resolution attached thereto.

Section 2: This Resolution shall become effective after being approved and adopted by a majority of the Board of Commissioners of the Plantation 

Community Redevelopment Agency and signed by the Chairman.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PLANTATION COMMUNITY 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, THIS Wednesday, June 28, 2017.

SIGNED BY THE CHAIRMAN THIS Wednesday, June 28, 2017.
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Payroll Summary By Fund/Department

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Fund Department Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

2,901.07 720.82 2,180.251000110 Community Redevelopment Agency Community Redevelopment Agency

2,901.07 720.82 2,180.25
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Check Dates 6/8/2017 to 6/14/2017

Payroll Summary By Fund

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Fund Gross Wages Deductions Net Wages

2,901.07 720.82 2,180.25110 Community Redevelopment Agency

2,901.07 720.82 2,180.25
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Computer Check Register

Check Vendor Checks Voided Amount Check Date

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

 CARLOS GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO149072 14.34 06/21/2017

 T-MOBILE149184 37.21 06/21/2017

51.55

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Credit Register Detail

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Vendor Check Date Check Number Check Type Fund/Dept Description

CARLOS GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO

149072 Computer06/21/2017

14.34 Transportation costs110-1000

14.34

T-MOBILE

149184 Computer06/21/2017

37.21 Communications110-1000

37.21

51.55Sum of Computer Checks

Total 51.55

Sum of Manual Checks

Computer Check:  Physical check sent to vendor.             Manual Check:  Wire or ACH transfer affecting cash.
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Check Dates 6/15/2017 to 6/21/2017

Check & Payment Register Fund Summary

Plantation Community Redevelopment Agency

Fund Fund Name Computer Checks Manual Checks Credits Total

110 Community Redevelopment Agency 51.55 51.55

51.55 51.55
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Plantation City
Council Meeting
Agenda

Notice of City
Council Meeting

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 ~ 7:30 PM

City of Plantation
City Council Chambers

Subject:

Request to approve conditional use, site plan, elevations, and landscape plan for
Cornerstone Millcreek. Property located at 1240 S. Pine Island Road and zoned B-7Q
(Planned Commercial Development District). PP16-0002

Summary:

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A 330-UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING (CORNERSTONE MILLCREEK)  AS A CONDITIONAL
USE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN A B-7Q ZONING DISTRICT ON
PROPERTY LYING IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE
41 EAST, AND SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41
EAST; AND DESCRIBED AS A PORTION OF TRACT 840,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF JACARANDA PARCEL 840, AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 136, PAGE 21, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA AND FURTHER
DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND
GENERALLY LOCATED AT 1240 S. PINE ISLAND ROAD;
PROVIDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE THEREFOR.

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Staff Report 6/23/2017 Cover Memo
Resolution 6/8/2017 Resolution Letter
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RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A 330-UNIT APARTMENT 

BUILDING (CORNERSTONE MILLCREEK)  AS A CONDITIONAL 

USE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN A B-7Q ZONING DISTRICT ON 

PROPERTY LYING IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 

41 EAST, AND SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 50 SOUTH, RANGE 41 

EAST; AND DESCRIBED AS A PORTION OF TRACT 840, 

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF JACARANDA PARCEL 840, AS 

RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 136, PAGE 21, OF THE PUBLIC 

RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY FLORIDA AND FURTHER 

DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND 

GENERALLY LOCATED AT 1240 S. PINE ISLAND ROAD; 

PROVIDING A SAVINGS CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE THEREFOR. 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Property affected by this Resolution is zoned B-7Q and, pursuant 

to the B-7Q zoning district regulations, all uses deemed appropriate by the City Council 

must be approved on a conditional use basis: and, 

 

WHEREAS, the applicant has requested conditional use approval to construct a 

330-unit apartment complex (herein, the “candidate conditional use”; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the applicant has demonstrated to the City Council that the candidate 

conditional use has satisfied the measurable standards and criteria set forth in the applicable 

portions of the City’s Comprehensive Zoning Code and the City’s Land Development 

Regulations, such that same can be approved; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF PLANTATION, FLORIDA, THAT: 

 

SECTION 1:  The following described property: 

 

Lying in Section 09, Township 50 South, Range 41 East, and Section 16, Township 50 

South, Range 41 East; and described as a portion of Tract 840, according to the Plat of 

Jacaranda Parcel 840, as recorded in Plat Book 136, Page 21, of the Public Records of 

Broward County Florida and further described in the legal description attached hereto as 

Exhibit “A,” located at 1240 S. Pine Island Road. This use approval is subject to such 

further restrictions, limitations, and conditions, which were imposed by the City Council 

during the public hearings wherein this candidate conditional use and Resolution were 

considered and all of the City’s Codes and Ordinances. 

 

SECTION 2:  Should any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, phrase or other part 

of this Resolution is declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, such 
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decision shall not affect the validity of this Resolution as a whole or any portion or part 

thereof, other than the part so declared to be invalid. 

 

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage by the 

City Council and signature by the Mayor. 

 

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council this ____day of ________, 2017. 

   SIGNED by the Mayor this ___day of ___________, 2017. 

 

          ________________________________  

                              MAYOR   

      

 ATTEST: 

 

 _____________________________ 

                CITY CLERK 

               

                            APPROVED                       DATE  

REQUESTED BY:  __________________________________________ 

 

DEPT. OK:  _______________________________________________ 

 

ADMIN OK:  ______________________________________________ 

 

ATTY.OK:  _______________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 
RECORD ENTRY: 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the Original of the foregoing signed 

document was received by the Office of the City Clerk and entered into the 

Public Record this _____ day of ________________, 20___. 

 

         

_________________________________ 

              Susan Slattery, City Clerk  
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EXHIBIT “A” 
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